
REAR DELIVERY

12

10

10

11

11

1

4

9
3

2

5

8

6

7

88



NO. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
APPLICABLE
SERIAL NO.

NOTE

1 ZA114LNU TRUSS M4X6 SUS 8

2 ZA114NNU TRUSS M5X6 SUS 2

3 1A0J2UBV MOUNTING PLATE 1 VW17C0037

4 AFFS98A0 FLAT HINGE TH-TM-86 SUS 2

5 1A0J2VA0 ARM SHAFT 1

6 1E00E5A0 THRUST BEARING (AXK1101) 1

7 AERN11A0 THRUST WASHER (AS1101) 3

8 ZA774OLU HEX SOCKET SET SCREW (CUP POINT) M6X5 SUS 1

9 ZA112N#Y COUNTERSUNK HEAD SCREW M5X15 CHROME 4

10 1A0J6SA0 ARM CAP 2

11 1A0J30A0 LOCK RING 2

12 ZSA11RYU SET SCREW M12X25 SUS 1

89



for AU-HV3561for AU-HV3561

for AU-HV3563 for AU-HV3563 for AU-HV3563

for AU-HV3561

for AU-HV3561 

for AU-HV3561 

for AU-HV3561

for AU-HV3561 

DOCTOR TABLE

13

3736

17
18

12
14

33

27

20

38

32

13
19

34
35

39

40

29

8

2

3

1

5

6

7

28

for AU-HV3561 
23

24

26

25

for AU-HV3561 

for AU-HV3561 

for AU-HV3561

16

22

21

for AU-HV3561 

for AU-HV3563 

31
14

9
15

10 11

15 10 11

13

30

12

4

41

90



NO. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
APPLICABLE
SERIAL NO.

NOTE

1 1A0J2TBV TABLE CHASSIS 1

2 1P06GMA0 TOGGLE VALVE (MOMENTARY TYPE) 1

3 1P06GNA0 TOGGLE VALVE (ALTERNATE TYPE) 1

4 1P04AXA0 PRESSURE GAUGE ASSEMBLY 1

5 AFFS27A0 H2O QUICK DISCONNECT 1/4 IN YELLOW 1 USA P-N: P1075YEL

6 AFFS26A0 H2O QUICK DISCONNECT 1/4 IN BLUE 1 USA P-N: P1075BLU

7 FALC54A0 FLAT WASHER (WATER ADJUSTMENT) 1

8 1P04B2A0 NEEDLE VALVE ASSEMBLY 1 USA P-N: V1511G

9 1P053RA0 SMALL NEEDLE VALVE 6

10 FALC50A0 WASHER 6

11 FALC49A0 NUT 6

12 FJLA15A0 CAP FOR KNOB (BLUE) 4

13 1E059UA0 HOLE PLUG CP30HP3 7

14 FJLA16A0 CAP FOR KNOB (YELLOW) 2

15 1E03K7A0 WASHER M10X18X2 SUS 4

16 1P053SA0
AUTO SELECT VALVE ASSEMBLY FOR 3 HP TUBINGS
(EXCEPT FOR SYRINGE)

1

1P04DYA0
AUTO SELECT VALVE ASSEMBLY FOR 4 HP TUBINGS
(EXCEPT FOR SYRINGE)

17 1P053HA0 MANIFOLD 4P (AU-HV3561) 1

18 1P04AWA0 MANIFOLD 8P W/ BOWL TYPE 1

19 1P053FA0 T-JOINT 1/4X3 1

20 1P07FZA0 PULL BACK VALVE 1

21 1E04R2A0 OIL MIST SEPARATOR 1

22 ZA114LNU TRUSS M4X6 SUS 2

23 G-00500 HANDLE (WHITE) 2

24 1A0KN5A0 STOP BAR 2

25 ZA761PSU HEX SOCKET HEAD SCREW M8X12 SUS 2

26 ZB511PAU SPRING WASHER M8 SUS 2

27 1P053VA0 SHUTTLE VALVE ASSEMBLY 1

28 ZA111JNU PAN HEAD SCREW M3X6 SUS 1

29 AFFS02A0 HANDPIECE TUBING STRAIGHT 7FT W 3 USA P-N: D432T

30 1P053XA0 NEEDLE VALVE W/ WASHERS FOR WATER 1

31 1P053YA0 NEEDLE VALVE W/ WASHERS FOR AIR 1

32 1P053ZA0 NEEDLE VALVE FOR WATER 3

33 1P0540A0 NEEDLE VALVE FOR AIR 1

34 ZA114NNU TRUSS M5X6 SUS 1

35 Q-31130 NYLON CLAMP (3330 5/8) 1

36 1P053KA0 MANIFOLD 4P FOR WATER (AU-HV3563) 1

37 1P053JA0 MANIFOLD 4P FOR AIR (AU-HV3563) 1

38 1P07FYA0 PULL BACK VALVE WITH BRACKET AND RIVET 1

39 AFFS14B0 1/4 IN TUBING COLLAR 6 USA P-N: P1062

40 AFFS15B0 1/8 IN TUBING COLLAR 6 USA P-N: P1061

41 1P057FA0 CAGE CLAMP ASSEMBLY 1

91



DOCTOR ARM

ASSISTANT ARM

2

12

6

4

9
7

8

5

5

3

3

1

10

13

10

10

11

7

18

21

15

14
22

20

23

24

19

17

16

92



NO. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
APPLICABLE
SERIAL NO.

NOTE

1 1A0J2YBV DOCTOR ARM 1

2 1A0J34A0 HOLDER BAR 1

3 ZA114NNU TRUSS M5X6 SUS 2

4 ZA761N#U HEX SOCKET HEAD CAP BOLT M5 X15 SUS 2

5 Q-31130 NYLON CLAMP (3330 5/8) 2

6 AFFX36B0 HANDPIECE HOLDER 3 VW17H0130  USA P-N: D4579

7 1P053GA0 FIRST ARM W/BUSH 1

8 ZA774OLU HEX SOCKET SET SCREW (CUP POINT) M6X5 SUS 2

9 ZA774NNU HEX SOCKET SET SCREW (CUP POINT) M5X6 SUS 1

10 AERN11A0 THRUST WASHER (AS1101) 3

11 1E00E5A0 THRUST BEARING (AXK1101) 1

12 AFFX37B0 SYRINGE HOLDER 1 VW17H0130  USA P-N: D4578

13 ZSA11R2U HEX SOCKET HEAD CAP BOLT M12X40 SUS 1

14 1A0J2ZBV ASSISTANT ARM 1 VW17F0104

15 1P053GA0 FIRST ARM W/BUSH 1

16 AERN11A0 THRUST WASHER (AS1101) 3

17 1E00E5A0 THRUST BEARING (AXK1101) 1

18 FASA85D0 ASSISTANT HOLDER 1

19 ZSA11R2U HEX SOCKET HEAD CAP BOLT M12X40 SUS 1

20 ZA774NNU HEX SOCKET SET SCREW (CUP POINT) M5X6 SUS 2

21 ZA774OLU HEX SOCKET SET SCREW (CUP POINT) M6X5 SUS 2

22 1E02E1A0 ROUND BELT PHI4 (ORANGE) 0.01m

23 FJCA14B0 MAGNET CATCH 2

24 ZA88JJNY PAN HEAD SEMS SCREW 3P M3X6 CHROME 4

93



VACUUM

2

6

4

1

5

3

7

94



NO. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
APPLICABLE
SERIAL NO.

NOTE

1 1A0JF3AV PLATE VC COVER 1

2 1A0J33BV VC PLATE 1 VW17C0037

3 ZA114LPU TRUSS M4X8 SUS 2

4 ZA831LAU NUT M4 SUS 2

5 1A0K96AV VC HOSE CLIP 1

6 1E05A0B0 VACUUM CANISTER (BOTTOM PORT GRAY) 1 VW18D0009 USA P-N: S1385

7 AFFS39A0 VACUUM HOSE 5/8 SPIROLOCK 3.5m USA P-N: T1746

95



MANIFOLD 4P

T-JOINT

2

3

1

3

1
2

1

3
4

2

1

8

7

6

5

2

4

96



NO. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
APPLICABLE
SERIAL NO.

NOTE

1 F24 - AFFU48A0 WASHER 10-32(SEAL) - USA P-N: P1055

2 F24 - AFFS05A0 1/8 INX10-32 BARB (PLATED) - USA P-N: P1053

3 F24 - AFFS04A0 1/16 INX10-32 BARB (PLATED) - USA P-N: P1052

4 F24 - AFFU49A0 BRASS HEX PLUG 10-32 - USA P-N: P1054

5 F22 - 1P053HA0 MANIFOLD 4P FOR AIR (AU-HV3561) 1

6 F22 - 1P053JA0 MANIFOLD 4P FOR AIR (AU-HV3563) 1

7 F22 - 1P053KA0 MANIFOLD 4P FOR WATER (AU-HV3563) 1

8 F22 - 1P053FA0 T-JOINT 1/8X3 1

ID

97



CART BASE 

2

6

7

4

3

5

1113

17

12

1

14

15

16

10

9

8

18

98



NO. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
APPLICABLE
SERIAL NO.

NOTE

1 F22 - 1P07FWA0 CART POST ASSEMBLY 1

2 F22 - 1A0Y1ZA0 BASE PLATE FOR CART 1

3 F22 - 1A0Y20A0 BASE LEG FOR CART 2

4 F23 - AEFV44B0 CASTER (GREY) 4

5 F23 - ZA761QYY HEX SOCKET HEAD SCREW M10X25 CHROME 6

6 F23 - ZB511QAY SPRING WASHER M10 CHROME 6

7 F23 - 1E00BKA0 WASHER M10X22X1 CHROME 6

8 F23 - ZA761RZY HEX SOCKET HEAD SCREW M12X30 CHROME 1

9 F23 - ZB511RAY SPRING WASHER M12 CHROME 1

10 F23 - 1E015HA0 WASHER M12X20X1.6 CHROME 1

11 F22 - 1A0Y25A0 PLATE FOR FOOT CONTROLLER 1

12 F22 - 1P07FXA0 FITTING KNOB WITH HEX BOLT M10X30 SUS 1

13 F24 - 1E04R1B0 WET/DRY FOOT CONTROL 1 USA P-N: F1210

14 F22 - ZA761OSU HEX SOCKET HEAD SCREW M6X12 SUS 4

15 F23 - ZB511OAU SPRING WASHER M6 SUS 4

16 F23 - ZA774OLU HEX SOCKET SET SCREW (CUP POINT) M6X5 SUS 4

17 F22 - 1A0Y1YA0 FIXING PLATE FOR HOSE 2

18 F23 - ZA774QRU HEX SOCKET SET SCREW(CUP POINT) M10X10 SUS 1

ID

99



DOCTOR TABLE 

1

34

18

3

6

20

7

27

8

26

10

9

28

11

12

7

25

37

16

30 32

38

3332 17

27

18
14

24

13

36 35

30

31

25 29
4

5

1

34

19

15

23

22

21

2

100



NO. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
APPLICABLE
SERIAL NO.

NOTE

1 F22 - 1P07FUA0 DR. TABLE COVER FOR CART 1

2 F22 - 1A0YF7B0 PROHIBITED LABEL 1

3 F22 - 1P053SA0
AUTO SELECT VALVE ASSEMBLY FOR 3 HP TUBINGS
(EXCEPT FOR SYRINGE)

1

F22 - 1P04DYA0
AUTO SELECT VALVE ASSEMBLY FOR 4 HP TUBINGS
(EXCEPT FOR SYRINGE)

4 F22 - 1P07FZA0 PULL BACK VALVE 1

5 F22 - 1P07FYA0 PULL BACK VALVE WITH BRACKET AND RIVET 1

6 F23 - ZA114LNU TRUSS M4X6 SUS 2

7 F22 - 1P04AXA0 PRESSURE GAUGE ASSEMBLY 2

8 F22 - 1P04AVA0 MANIFOLD W/O BOWL 1
REFER TO P.12-13
FOR COMPONENT
PARTS

9 F22 - 1P06GNA0 TOGGLE VALVE ASSEMBLY (MAIN SWITCH) 1

10 F22 - 1P06GMA0
TOGGLE VALVE ASSEMBLY (FLUSHOUT, BOWL
FLUSH  CUPFILLER)

1

11 F22 - 1P07FVA0 T-JOINT WITH 1/8 BF, 1/4 BF, PLUG 1

12 F22 - 1P07GCA0 MINI-AIR REGULATOR WITH 1/8 BARB AND WASHER 1

13 F22 - 1E04R2A0 OIL-MIST SEPARATOR 1

14 F24 - AFFW92A0 WATER BOTTLE HEAD 1

15 F22 - 1P057FA0 CAGE CLAMP ASSEMBLY 1

16 F22 - AFFS27A0 H2O QUICK DISCONNECT 1/4 IN YELLOW 1 USA P-N: P1075YEL

17 F22 - 1P06GPA0 SHUTTLE VALVE ASSEMBLY 1

18 F22 - 1A0GNBAV TABLE HANDLE 2

19 F22 - 1P04B0A0 HP HOLDER ASSEMBLY 1
REFER TO P.8-9
FOR COMPONENT
PARTS

20 F23 - AFFS19A0 10-32 1/2 SCREW SUS 2 USA P-N: RF-2010

21 F22 - 1P04AYA0 NEEDLE VALVE ASSEMBLY 6

22 F23 - FJLA14A0 NEEDLE VALVE KNOB 6

23 F23 - FJLA16A0 CAP FOR KNOB (YELLOW) 2

24 F23 - FJLA15A0 CAP FOR KNOB (BLUE) 4

25 F23 - FAME17A0 CLAMP FOR UMBILICAL HOSE 2

26 F23 - DESR37A0 UMBILICAL HOSE 2.3M

27 F22 - 1A0RF6B0 KNURLED SCREW M5X7 4

28 F22 - 1E071CA0 PLASTIC WASHER M6/M5 4

29 F23 - AFFW91A0 1/16 IN BARB TEE PLATED 1 USA P-N: P1875

30 F23 - X-50540 NYLON CLAMP 3/4 2

31 F23 - DEBR42A0 NYLON CLAMP 1-1/4 2

32 F23 - ZA114NNU TRUSS M5X6 SUS 6

33 F23 - ZA887NXY PAN HEAD SEMS SCREW 2P M5X22 CHROME 2

34 F23 - ZA761NSU HEX SOCKET HEAD SCREW M5X12 SUS 3

35 F23 - ZA88JLPU PAN HEAD SCREW M4X8 SUS 1

36 F23 - ZB552LAU EXTERNAL TOOTH WASHER M4 SUS 1

37 F24 - 1P04B2A0 NEEDLE VALVE ASSEMBLY 1 USA P-N: V1511G

38 F24 - AFFS26A0 H2O QUICK DISCONNECT 1/4 IN BLUE 1 USA P-N: P1075BLU

ID

REFER TO P.10-11
FOR COMPONENT
PARTS

101



HANDPIECE

ASSISTANT

DOCTOR

54

6

1

3

6

61

8

7

2

102



NO. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
APPLICABLE
SERIAL NO.

NOTE

1 F23 - DEQR05A0
QUICK CLEAN SYRINGE FOR TRADITIONAL DELIVERY
WITH 7 FT GRAY TUBING AND REPAIR KIT

- USA P-N: D3439

2 F23 - 1E03YRA0
QUICK CLEAN SYRINGE FOR CONTINENTAL DELIVERY
WITH 7 FT GRAY TUBING AND REPAIR KIT

- USA P-N: D3459

3 F24 - AFFS02A0 HANDPIECE TUBING STRAIGHT 7FT W - USA P-N: D432T

4 F24 - 1E095SA0 VACUUM HANDPIECE ASSY (DCI TYPE) - USA P-N: S-1132

5 F24 - 1E095TA0 SALIVA EJECTOR HANDPIECE ASSY (DCI TYPE) - USA P-N: S-1230

6 F23 - RDIA04A0 SYRINGE TIP (DCI TYPE) -

7 F23 - 1P07WFA0 COVER HOSE WITH SPACER AND SLEEVE -

8 F23 - 1P06KDA0
QUICK CLEAN SYRINGE FOR CONTINENTAL
DELIVERY WITH 7 FT GRAY TUBING, COVER HOSE
AND REPAIR KIT)

-

ID

103



ACCESSORY

FOOT CONTROLLER WATER BOTTLE (2L)

AIR UTILITY PACKAGE

3

1

2

104



NO. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
APPLICABLE
SERIAL NO.

NOTE

1 F23 - 1E04R1B0 FOOT CONTROLLER 1 USA P-N: F1210

2 F23 - 1E04R4D0 AIR UTILITY PACKAGE 1 USA P-N: 99V1955

3 F23 - AFFS21B0 WATER BOTTLE 2L 1 USA P-N: D8164

ID

105



AU-HV3808 SWING MOUNTED DELIVERY SYSTEM WITH X-CALIBUR V / 
Q5000 / Q5500 / Q3300

＋－

－ ＋

O
U

TL
ET

 L
IN

E
(W

IT
H

 E
)

(1
A0

M
G

Z*
*)

O
U

TL
ET

 L
IN

E

Tr
un

k 
Li

ne
 T

P 
fo

r M
em

br
an

e
(B

EL
-5

00
0)

(1
P0

3P
8*

*)

【
C

ha
ir 

: Q
50

00
 / Q

55
00

 / Q
33

00
】

*W
ith

 to
uc

h 
pa

d 
sp

ec
.

C
on

ne
ct

 tr
un

k 
lin

e(
as

 le
ft

fig
ur

e)
to

 th
e 

to
uc

h 
pa

d
an

d 
co

nn
ec

t t
o 

th
e

ha
m

es
s 

fro
m

 c
ha

ir 
in

to
th

e 
pu

m
p 

co
ve

r.

【
C

ha
ir 

: X
-C

AL
IB

U
R

 V
】

C
on

ne
ct

 to
 tr

un
k 

lin
e

fro
m

 th
e 

ch
ai

r o
n 

si
te

C
on

ne
ct

ed
 o

n
si

te
 w

ith
 o

ne
to

uc
h 

co
nn

et
or

(6
 b

ka
ck

 p
oi

nt
s)

(W
IT

H
 E

)
(1

A0
M

G
Z*

*)

M
O

D
EL

 N
O

:
AP

79
48

D
R

AC
 A

da
pt

er
IN

PU
T:

12
0V

AC
60

H
z

0.
9A

O
U

TP
U

T:
25

.2
VA

C
2.

5A

O
U

TP
U

T:
30

VD
C

3.
0A

IN
PU

T:
10

0-
24

0V
AC

47
-6

3H
z

1.
06

-0
.4

5A

Bi
en

Ai
r

R
EF

:1
50

06
66

AC
-D

C
 P

ow
er

XA
9P987654321

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
987654321

m
9P

XA
9P

m
9P987654321

HP F.O.MotorScaler
＋－2424

HP F.O.
＋－

MotorScaler
2424

N
LL

N

Fu
se

M
6A

L,
25

0V

 

1 2 3 4 5 6

Pin
k

Pin
k

YL
6P

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
987654321

P0 P1 P2 P3 C
O

M

m
9P

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

XA
9P

M M
D

et
ao

l o
f o

pt
io

na
l w

iri
ng

of
 th

e 
ta

bl
e,

 re
fe

r t
o

in
di

vi
du

al
 o

pt
io

na
l

w
iri

ng
 d

ia
gr

am
s

Tr
un

k 
Li

ne
 fo

r
Se

co
nd

ra
y 

po
w

er
(1

A0
H

D
1*

*)

C
on

ne
ct

ed
 o

n 
si

te

C
on

ne
ct

ed
 o

n 
si

te

Tr
un

k 
Li

ne
fo

r O
ut

le
t

(1
A0

H
D

0*
*)

Tr
un

k 
Li

ne
 fo

r P
ow

er
 S

w
itc

h
(1

A0
H

C
Z*

*)

Ea
rth

 w
ire

(A
N

FT
83

**
)

Tr
un

k 
Li

ne
 L

 fo
r F

us
e 

H
ol

de
r/P

ow
er

 S
w

(1
A0

H
C

X*
*)

Tr
un

k 
Li

ne
 M

 fo
r F

us
e 

H
ol

de
r/P

ow
er

 S
w

(1
A0

H
C

Y*
*)

Po
w

er
 C

or
d(

U
L,

C
SA

)
(1

E0
0C

N
**

)

Tr
un

k 
Li

ne
 fo

r F
us

e 
H

ol
de

r(1
A0

H
C

V*
*)

Tr
un

k 
Li

ne
 fo

r F
us

e 
H

ol
de

r(1
A0

H
C

W
**

)

O
ut

le
t f

or
M

X2

O
ut

le
t f

or
C

av
itr

on

Ai
r S

w
itc

h 
fo

r M
ai

n 
Po

w
er

Br
ow

n

Blu
e

Blu
e

Blu
e

Blu
e

Pu
rpl

e
Blu

e
Pu

rpl
e

BlueLight Blue

Blue

Blue

Br
ow

n
Br

ow
n

Br
ow

n

Br
ow

n

Ye
llo

w
Gr

ee
n

Gr
ee

n/Y
ell

ow

W
hit

e
Or

an
ge

Or
an

ge
Bla

ck
Bla

ck
Re

d

Pin
k

Blu
e

Pu
rpl

e

Or
an

ge

Bla
ck Re
d

Blu
e

Pu
rpl

e
Gr

ay

Or
an

ge

Bla
ckRe
d

Br
ow

n

Ye
llo

w
Gr

ee
n

Blu
e

Pu
rpl

e
Gr

ay

Or
an

ge

Bla
ck

Re
d

Br
ow

n

Ye
llo

w
Gr

ee
n

Blu
e

Pu
rpl

e
Gr

ay

Or
an

ge

Bla
ckRe
d

Br
ow

n

Ye
llo

w
Gr

ee
n

Blu
e

Pu
rpl

e
Gr

ay

Or
an

ge

Bla
ck

Re
d

Br
ow

n

Ye
llo

w
Gr

ee
n

Blu
e

Pu
rpl

e
Gr

ay

Or
an

ge

Bla
ck

Re
d

Re
d

Gr
ee

n/Y
ell

ow

Gr
ee

n/Y
ell

ow

Green/Yellow

Green/Yellow

Brown

Brown

Brown

Blue

Blue

Brown

Brown

Brown

D
oc

to
r T

ab
le

 S
ec

tio
n

Po
w

er
 S

up
pl

y 
B

ox
 S

ec
tio

n

C
T 

C
or

d(
7w

ire
s)

Tr
un

k 
Li

ne
 fo

r P
ow

er
/E

ar
th

(1
A

0G
A

7*
*)

Tr
un

k 
Li

ne
 fo

r
M

em
br

an
e 

Sw
itc

h
(1

A0
G

A6
**

)

C
T

 C
or

d(
9 

w
ir

es
)

M
em

br
an

e 
Sw

itc
h

(1
A0

G
N

H
**

)

U
p

D
ow

n
Fo

rw
ar

d
Ba

ck
w

ar
dC

N
1

BM
09

B-
PA

SS
-T

FT
C

on
ne

ct
ed

 o
n 

si
te

C
on

ne
ct

ed
 o

n 
si

te

【
C

ha
ir 

: Q
50

00
 / Q

55
00

 / Q
33

00
】

C
on

ne
ct

 th
e 

tru
nk

 li
ne

(a
s

le
ft 

fig
ur

e)
to

 th
e 

ha
m

es
s

fro
m

 D
oc

to
r t

ab
le

 a
nd

 
co

nn
ec

t t
o 

ha
m

es
s 

fro
m

 
ch

ai
r i

nt
o 

th
e 

pu
m

p 
co

ve
r

(n
ot

e:
Tr

un
k 

lin
e 

is
su

pp
lie

d 
fro

m
 u

ni
t)

Tr
un

k 
Li

ne
 fo

r M
em

br
an

e(
BE

L-
50

00
)

(1
A0

H
F1

**
)

Black

Red

Sable 
SW-01090220-S04US
Adapter

INPUT:100-240VAC
      50/60Hz
      0.5A

OUTPUT:9VDC 2.2A

O
pt

io
n:

O
ut

le
t f

or
Sa

bl
e 

SW
-0

10
90

22
0-

S0
4U

S

106



AU-HV3808 SWING MOUNTED DELIVERY SYSTEM WITH CONTINENTAL TYPE
X-CALIBUR V / Q5000 / Q5500 / Q3300

＋－

－ ＋

O
U

TL
ET

 L
IN

E
(W

IT
H

 E
)

(1
A0

M
G

Z*
*)

O
U

TL
ET

 L
IN

E

Tr
un

k 
Li

ne
 T

P 
fo

r M
em

br
an

e
(B

EL
-5

00
0)

(1
P0

3P
8*

*)

【
C

ha
ir 

: Q
50

00
 / Q

55
00

 / Q
33

00
】

*W
ith

 to
uc

h 
pa

d 
sp

ec
.

C
on

ne
ct

 tr
un

k 
lin

e(
as

 le
ft

fig
ur

e)
to

 th
e 

to
uc

h 
pa

d
an

d 
co

nn
ec

t t
o 

th
e

ha
m

es
s 

fro
m

 c
ha

ir 
in

to
th

e 
pu

m
p 

co
ve

r.

【
C

ha
ir 

: X
-C

AL
IB

U
R

 V
】

C
on

ne
ct

 to
 tr

un
k 

lin
e

fro
m

 th
e 

ch
ai

r o
n 

si
te

C
on

ne
ct

ed
 o

n
si

te
 w

ith
 o

ne
to

uc
h 

co
nn

et
or

(6
 b

ka
ck

 p
oi

nt
s)

(W
IT

H
 E

)
(1

A0
M

G
Z*

*)

M
O

D
EL

 N
O

:
AP

79
48

D
R

AC
 A

da
pt

er
IN

PU
T:

12
0V

AC
60

H
z

0.
9A

O
U

TP
U

T:
25

.2
VA

C
2.

5A

O
U

TP
U

T:
30

VD
C

3.
0A

IN
PU

T:
10

0-
24

0V
AC

47
-6

3H
z

1.
06

-0
.4

5A

Bi
en

Ai
r

R
EF

:1
50

06
66

AC
-D

C
 P

ow
er

XA
9P987654321

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
987654321

m
9P

XA
9P

m
9P987654321

HP F.O.MotorScaler
＋－2424

HP F.O.
＋－

MotorScaler
2424

N
LL

N

Fu
se

M
6A

L,
25

0V

 

1 2 3 4 5 6

Pin
k

Pin
k

YL
6P

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

XA
9P

M M
D

et
ao

l o
f o

pt
io

na
l w

iri
ng

of
 th

e 
ta

bl
e,

 re
fe

r t
o

in
di

vi
du

al
 o

pt
io

na
l

w
iri

ng
 d

ia
gr

am
s

Tr
un

k 
Li

ne
 fo

r
Se

co
nd

ra
y 

po
w

er
(1

A0
H

D
1*

*)

C
on

ne
ct

ed
 o

n 
si

te

C
on

ne
ct

ed
 o

n 
si

te

Tr
un

k 
Li

ne
fo

r O
ut

le
t

(1
A0

H
D

0*
*)

Tr
un

k 
Li

ne
 fo

r P
ow

er
 S

w
itc

h
(1

A0
H

C
Z*

*)

Ea
rth

 w
ire

(A
N

FT
83

**
)

Tr
un

k 
Li

ne
 L

 fo
r F

us
e 

H
ol

de
r/P

ow
er

 S
w

(1
A0

H
C

X*
*)

Tr
un

k 
Li

ne
 M

 fo
r F

us
e 

H
ol

de
r/P

ow
er

 S
w

(1
A0

H
C

Y*
*)

Po
w

er
 C

or
d(

U
L,

C
SA

)
(1

E0
0C

N
**

)

Tr
un

k 
Li

ne
 fo

r F
us

e 
H

ol
de

r(1
A0

H
C

V*
*)

Tr
un

k 
Li

ne
 fo

r F
us

e 
H

ol
de

r(1
A0

H
C

W
**

)

O
ut

le
t f

or
M

X2

O
ut

le
t f

or
C

av
itr

on

Ai
r S

w
itc

h 
fo

r M
ai

n 
Po

w
er

Br
ow

n

Blu
e

Blu
e

Blu
e

Blu
e

Pu
rpl

e
Blu

e
Pu

rpl
e

BlueLight Blue

Blue

Blue

Br
ow

n
Br

ow
n

Br
ow

n

Gr
ee

n/Y
ell

ow

W
hit

e
Or

an
ge

Or
an

ge
Bla

ck
Bla

ck
Re

d

Pin
k

Blu
e

Pu
rpl

e

Or
an

ge

Bla
ck Re
d

Br
ow

n

Ye
llo

w
Gr

ee
n

Blu
e

Pu
rpl

e
Gr

ay

Or
an

ge

Bla
ckRe
d

Br
ow

n

Ye
llo

w
Gr

ee
n

Blu
e

Pu
rpl

e
Gr

ay

Or
an

ge

Bla
ck

Re
d

Br
ow

n

Ye
llo

w
Gr

ee
n

Blu
e

Pu
rpl

e
Gr

ay

Or
an

ge

Bla
ck

Re
d

Re
d

Gr
ee

n/Y
ell

ow

Gr
ee

n/Y
ell

ow

Green/Yellow

Green/Yellow

Brown

Brown

Brown

Blue

Blue

Brown

Brown

Brown

D
r T

ab
le

 S
ec

tio
n

Po
w

er
 S

up
pl

y 
B

ox
 S

ec
tio

n

C
T 

C
or

d(
7w

ire
s)

Tr
un

k 
Li

ne
 fo

r P
ow

er
/E

ar
th

(1
A

0G
A

7*
*)

C
on

ne
ct

ed
 o

n 
si

te

C
on

ne
ct

ed
 o

n 
si

te

【
C

ha
ir 

: Q
50

00
 / Q

55
00

 / Q
33

00
】

C
on

ne
ct

 th
e 

tru
nk

 li
ne

(a
s

le
ft 

fig
ur

e)
to

 th
e 

ha
m

es
s

fro
m

 D
r. 

ta
bl

e 
an

d 
co

nn
ec

t
to

 h
am

es
s 

fro
m

 c
ha

ir 
in

to
th

e 
pu

m
p 

co
ve

r
(n

ot
e:

Tr
un

k 
lin

e 
is

su
pp

lie
d 

fro
m

 u
ni

t)

Tr
un

k 
Li

ne
 fo

r M
em

br
an

e(
BE

L-
50

00
)

(1
A0

H
F1

**
)

Black

Red

Sable 
SW-01090220-S04US
Adapter

INPUT:100-240VAC
      50/60Hz
      0.5A

OUTPUT:9VDC 2.2A

O
pt

io
n:

O
ut

le
t f

or
Sa

bl
e 

SW
-0

10
90

22
0-

S0
4U

S

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
987654321

P0 P1 P2 P3 C
O

M

m
9P

Br
ow

n

Ye
llo

w
Gr

ee
n

Blu
e

Pu
rpl

e
Gr

ay

Or
an

ge

Bla
ckRe
d

Br
ow

n

Ye
llo

w
Gr

ee
n

Blu
e

Pu
rpl

e
Gr

ay

Or
an

ge

Bla
ckRe
d

Br
ow

n

Ye
llo

w
Gr

ee
n

Blu
e

Pu
rpl

e
Gr

ay

Or
an

ge

Bla
ck

Re
d

TL
 T

O
U

C
H

PA
D

 B
(C

O
N

TI
)

(1
A0

PS
4*

*)

TL
 T

O
U

C
H

PA
D

 A
(C

O
N

TI
)

(1
A0

PS
6*

*)

TO
U

C
H

PA
D

(A
G

FS
16

**
)

U
p

D
ow

n
Fo

rw
ar

d
Ba

ck
w

ar
dC

N
1

B0
9B

-X
AS

K-
1N

-A

987654321

XA
9P

Br
ow

n

Ye
llo

w
Gr

ee
n

Blu
e

Pu
rpl

e
Gr

ay

Or
an

ge

Bla
ck

Re
d

107



AU-HV3808 PMU MOUNTED DELIVERY SYSTEM WITH Q5000 / Q5500 / Q3300

O
U

TL
ET

 L
IN

E
(W

IT
H

 E
)

(1
A0

M
G

Z*
*)

O
U

TL
ET

 L
IN

E
(W

IT
H

 E
)

(1
A0

M
G

Z*
*)

M
O

D
EL

 N
O

:
AP

79
48

D
R

AC
 A

da
pt

er
IN

PU
T:

12
0V

AC
60

H
z

0.
9A

O
U

TP
U

T:
25

.2
VA

C
2.

5A

O
U

TP
U

T:
30

VD
C

3.
0A

IN
PU

T:
10

0-
24

0V
AC

47
-6

3H
z

1.
06

-0
.4

5A

Bi
en

Ai
r

R
EF

:1
50

06
66

AC
-D

C
 P

ow
er

N
LL

N

Fu
se

M
6A

L,
25

0V

 

1 2 3 4 5 6

Pin
k

Pin
k

YL
6P

M M

Tr
un

k 
Li

ne
 fo

r
Se

co
nd

ra
y 

po
w

er
(1

A0
H

D
1*

*)

C
on

ne
ct

ed
 o

n 
si

te

C
on

ne
ct

ed
 o

n 
si

te

Tr
un

k 
Li

ne
fo

r O
ut

le
t

(1
A0

H
D

0*
*)

Tr
un

k 
Li

ne
 fo

r P
ow

er
 S

w
itc

h
(1

A0
H

C
Z*

*)

Ea
rth

 w
ire

(A
N

FT
83

**
)

Tr
un

k 
Li

ne
 L

 fo
r F

us
e 

H
ol

de
r/P

ow
er

 S
w

(1
A0

H
C

X*
*)

Tr
un

k 
Li

ne
 M

 fo
r F

us
e 

H
ol

de
r/P

ow
er

 S
w

(1
A0

H
C

Y*
*)

Po
w

er
 C

or
d(

U
L,

C
SA

)
(1

E0
0C

N
**

)

Tr
un

k 
Li

ne
 fo

r F
us

e 
H

ol
de

r(1
A0

H
C

V*
*)

Tr
un

k 
Li

ne
 fo

r F
us

e 
H

ol
de

r(1
A0

H
C

W
**

)

O
ut

le
t f

or
M

X2

O
ut

le
t f

or
C

av
itr

on

Ai
r S

w
itc

h 
fo

r M
ai

n 
Po

w
er

Br
ow

n

Blu
e

Blu
e

Blu
e

Blu
e

Pu
rpl

e
Blu

e
Pu

rpl
e

BlueLight Blue

Blue

Blue

Br
ow

n
Br

ow
n

Br
ow

n
W

hit
e

Or
an

ge
Or

an
ge

Bla
ck

Bla
ck

Re
d

Re
d

Gr
ee

n/Y
ell

ow

Gr
ee

n/Y
ell

ow

Green/Yellow

Green/Yellow

Brown

Brown

Brown

Blue

Blue

Brown

Brown

Brown

Po
w

er
 S

up
pl

y 
B

ox
 S

ec
tio

n

C
on

ne
ct

ed
 o

n 
si

te

C
on

ne
ct

ed
 o

n 
si

te

Black

Red

TL
-B
 F
OR
 P
OW
ER
・
EA
RT
H

(1
A0
JF
U*
*)

YL
1P11 2 3 4 5 6

YL
6P

24 24
Scaler Motor

－ ＋
HP F.O.

24 24 － ＋

－ ＋

－ ＋
Scaler Motor HP F.O.

TL
-A
 F
OR
 P
OW
ER
・
EA
RT
H

(1
A0
JF
S*
*)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
987654321

m
9P

XA
9P987654321

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
987654321

m
9P

XA
9P

m
9P987654321

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

XA
9P

D
oc

to
r T

ab
le

 S
ec

tio
n

C
ha

ir 
Se

ct
io

n

C
us

pi
do

r -
 

Ta
bl

e 
A

rm
 S

ec
tio

n

Tr
un

k 
Li

ne
 T

P 
fo

r M
em

br
an

e
(B

EL
-5

00
0)

(1
P0

3P
8*

*)

Br
ow

n

Ye
llo

w
Gr

ee
n

Blu
e

Pu
rpl

e
Gr

ay

Or
an

ge

Bla
ck

Re
d

Br
ow

n

Ye
llo

w
Gr

ee
n

Blu
e

Pu
rpl

e
Gr

ay

Or
an

ge

Bla
ck

Re
d

Br
ow

n

Ye
llo

w
Gr

ee
n

Blu
e

Pu
rpl

e
Gr

ay

Or
an

ge

Bla
ckRe
d

C
on

ne
ct

ed
 o

n 
si

te
C

T 
C

or
d

(7
w

ire
s)

C
T 

C
or

d
(7

w
ire

s)

Pin
k

Pin
k

Blu
e

Pu
rpl

e
Blu

e
Pu

rpl
e

Or
an

ge
Or

an
ge

Bla
ck

Bla
ck

Re
d

Re
d

D
et

ai
l o

f o
pt

io
na

l w
iri

ng
of

 th
e 

ta
bl

e,
 re

fe
r t

o
in

di
vi

du
al

 o
pt

io
na

l
w

iri
ng

 d
ia

gr
am

s

Pin
k

Blu
e

Pu
rpl

e

Or
an

ge

Bla
ck Re
d

Gr
ee

n/Y
ell

ow
Gr

ee
n/Y

ell
ow

C
on

ne
ct

ed
 o

n 
si

te

Br
ow

n

Ye
llo

w
Gr

ee
n

Blu
e

Pu
rpl

e
Gr

ay

Or
an

ge

Bla
ck

Re
d

Br
ow

n

Ye
llo

w
Gr

ee
n

Blu
e

Pu
rpl

e
Gr

ay

Or
an

ge

Bla
ckRe
d

Tr
un

k 
Li

ne
 fo

r
M

em
br

an
e 

Sw
itc

h
(1

A0
G

A6
**

)

C
T

 C
or

d(
9 

w
ir

es
)

M
em

br
an

e 
Sw

itc
h

(1
A0

G
N

H
**

)

C
N

1
BM

09
B-

PA
SS

-T
FT

P0 P1 P2 P3 C
O

M

U
p

D
ow

n
Fo

rw
ar

d
Ba

ck
w

ar
d

Tr
un

k 
Li

ne
 fo

r M
em

br
an

e(
BE

L-
50

00
)

(1
A0

H
F1

**
)

C
on

ne
ct

 th
e 

tru
nk

 li
ne

(a
s

le
ft 

fig
ur

e)
to

 th
e 

ha
m

es
s

fro
m

 D
oc

to
r t

ab
le

 a
nd

 c
on

ne
ct

to
 h

am
es

s 
fro

m
 c

ha
ir 

in
to

th
e 

pu
m

p 
co

ve
r

*W
ith

 to
uc

h 
pa

d 
sp

ec
.

C
on

ne
ct

 tr
un

k 
lin

e(
as

 le
ft

fig
ur

e)
to

 th
e 

to
uc

h 
pa

d
an

d 
co

nn
ec

t t
o 

th
e

ha
m

es
s 

fro
m

 c
ha

ir 
in

to
th

e 
pu

m
p 

co
ve

r.

C
on

ne
ct

 to
 tr

un
k 

lin
e

fro
m

 th
e 

ch
ai

r o
n 

si
te

C
on

ne
ct

ed
 o

n 
si

te
C

on
ne

ct
ed

 o
n 

si
te

C
on

ne
ct

ed
 o

n
si

te
 w

ith
 o

ne
to

uc
h 

co
nn

et
or

(6
 b

la
ck

 p
oi

nt
s)

Sable 
SW-01090220-S04US
Adapter

INPUT:100-240VAC
      50/60Hz
      0.5A

OUTPUT:9VDC 2.2A

O
pt

io
n:

O
ut

le
t f

or
Sa

bl
e 

SW
-0

10
90

22
0-

S0
4U

S

108



AU-HV3808 PMU MOUNTED DELIVERY SYSTEM WITH CONTINENTAL TYPE
Q5000 / Q5500 / Q3300

O
U

TL
ET

 L
IN

E
(W

IT
H

 E
)

(1
A0

M
G

Z*
*)

O
U

TL
ET

 L
IN

E
(W

IT
H

 E
)

(1
A0

M
G

Z*
*)

M
O

D
EL

 N
O

:
AP

79
48

D
R

AC
 A

da
pt

er
IN

PU
T:

12
0V

AC
60

H
z

0.
9A

O
U

TP
U

T:
25

.2
VA

C
2.

5A

O
U

TP
U

T:
30

VD
C

3.
0A

IN
PU

T:
10

0-
24

0V
AC

47
-6

3H
z

1.
06

-0
.4

5A

Bi
en

Ai
r

R
EF

:1
50

06
66

AC
-D

C
 P

ow
er

N
LL

N

Fu
se

M
6A

L,
25

0V

 

1 2 3 4 5 6

Pin
k

Pin
k

YL
6P

M M

Tr
un

k 
Li

ne
 fo

r
Se

co
nd

ra
y 

po
w

er
(1

A0
H

D
1*

*)

C
on

ne
ct

ed
 o

n 
si

te

C
on

ne
ct

ed
 o

n 
si

te

Tr
un

k 
Li

ne
fo

r O
ut

le
t

(1
A0

H
D

0*
*)

Tr
un

k 
Li

ne
 fo

r P
ow

er
 S

w
itc

h
(1

A0
H

C
Z*

*)

Ea
rth

 w
ire

(A
N

FT
83

**
)

Tr
un

k 
Li

ne
 L

 fo
r F

us
e 

H
ol

de
r/P

ow
er

 S
w

(1
A0

H
C

X*
*)

Tr
un

k 
Li

ne
 M

 fo
r F

us
e 

H
ol

de
r/P

ow
er

 S
w

(1
A0

H
C

Y*
*)

Po
w

er
 C

or
d(

U
L,

C
SA

)
(1

E0
0C

N
**

)

Tr
un

k 
Li

ne
 fo

r F
us

e 
H

ol
de

r(1
A0

H
C

V*
*)

Tr
un

k 
Li

ne
 fo

r F
us

e 
H

ol
de

r(1
A0

H
C

W
**

)

O
ut

le
t f

or
M

X2

O
ut

le
t f

or
C

av
itr

on

Ai
r S

w
itc

h 
fo

r M
ai

n 
Po

w
er

Br
ow

n

Blu
e

Blu
e

Blu
e

Blu
e

Pu
rpl

e
Blu

e
Pu

rpl
e

BlueLight Blue

Blue

Blue

Br
ow

n
Br

ow
n

Br
ow

n
W

hit
e

Or
an

ge
Or

an
ge

Bla
ck

Bla
ck

Re
d

Re
d

Gr
ee

n/Y
ell

ow

Gr
ee

n/Y
ell

ow

Green/Yellow

Green/Yellow

Brown

Brown

Brown

Blue

Blue

Brown

Brown

Brown

Po
w

er
 S

up
pl

y 
B

ox
 S

ec
tio

n

C
on

ne
ct

ed
 o

n 
si

te

C
on

ne
ct

ed
 o

n 
si

te

Black

Red

TL
-B
 F
OR
 P
OW
ER
・
EA
RT
H

(1
A0
JF
U*
*)

YL
1P11 2 3 4 5 6

YL
6P

24 24
Scaler Motor

－ ＋
HP F.O.

24 24 － ＋

－ ＋

－ ＋
Scaler Motor HP F.O.

TL
-A
 F
OR
 P
OW
ER
・
EA
RT
H

(1
A0
JF
S*
*)

XA
9P987654321

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
987654321

m
9P

XA
9P

m
9P987654321

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

XA
9P

D
oc

to
r T

ab
le

 S
ec

tio
n

C
ha

ir 
Se

ct
io

n

C
us

pi
do

r -
 

Ta
bl

e 
A

rm
 S

ec
tio

n

Tr
un

k 
Li

ne
 T

P 
fo

r M
em

br
an

e
(B

EL
-5

00
0)

(1
P0

3P
8*

*)

Br
ow

n

Ye
llo

w
Gr

ee
n

Blu
e

Pu
rpl

e
Gr

ay

Or
an

ge

Bla
ck

Re
d

Br
ow

n

Ye
llo

w
Gr

ee
n

Blu
e

Pu
rpl

e
Gr

ay

Or
an

ge

Bla
ck

Re
d

Br
ow

n

Ye
llo

w
Gr

ee
n

Blu
e

Pu
rpl

e
Gr

ay

Or
an

ge

Bla
ckRe
d

C
on

ne
ct

ed
 o

n 
si

te
C

T 
C

or
d

(7
w

ire
s)

C
T 

C
or

d
(7

w
ire

s)

Pin
k

Pin
k

Blu
e

Pu
rpl

e
Blu

e
Pu

rpl
e

Or
an

ge
Or

an
ge

Bla
ck

Bla
ck

Re
d

Re
d

D
et

ai
l o

f o
pt

io
na

l w
iri

ng
of

 th
e 

ta
bl

e,
 re

fe
r t

o
in

di
vi

du
al

 o
pt

io
na

l
w

iri
ng

 d
ia

gr
am

s

Pin
k

Blu
e

Pu
rpl

e

Or
an

ge

Bla
ck Re
d

Gr
ee

n/Y
ell

ow
Gr

ee
n/Y

ell
ow

C
on

ne
ct

ed
 o

n 
si

te

Tr
un

k 
Li

ne
 fo

r M
em

br
an

e(
BE

L-
50

00
)

(1
A0

H
F1

**
)

C
on

ne
ct

 th
e 

tru
nk

 li
ne

(a
s

le
ft 

fig
ur

e)
to

 th
e 

ha
m

es
s

fro
m

 D
oc

to
r t

ab
le

 a
nd

 c
on

ne
ct

to
 h

am
es

s 
fro

m
 c

ha
ir 

in
to

th
e 

pu
m

p 
co

ve
r

*W
ith

 to
uc

h 
pa

d 
sp

ec
.

C
on

ne
ct

 tr
un

k 
lin

e(
as

 le
ft

fig
ur

e)
to

 th
e 

to
uc

h 
pa

d
an

d 
co

nn
ec

t t
o 

th
e

ha
m

es
s 

fro
m

 c
ha

ir 
in

to
th

e 
pu

m
p 

co
ve

r.

C
on

ne
ct

 to
 tr

un
k 

lin
e

fro
m

 th
e 

ch
ai

r o
n 

si
te

C
on

ne
ct

ed
 o

n 
si

te
C

on
ne

ct
ed

 o
n 

si
te

C
on

ne
ct

ed
 o

n
si

te
 w

ith
 o

ne
to

uc
h 

co
nn

et
or

(6
 b

la
ck

 p
oi

nt
s)

Sable 
SW-01090220-S04US
Adapter

INPUT:100-240VAC
      50/60Hz
      0.5A

OUTPUT:9VDC 2.2A

O
pt

io
n:

O
ut

le
t f

or
Sa

bl
e 

SW
-0

10
90

22
0-

S0
4U

S

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
987654321

P0 P1 P2 P3 C
O

M

m
9P

Br
ow

n

Ye
llo

w
Gr

ee
n

Blu
e

Pu
rpl

e
Gr

ay

Or
an

ge

Bla
ckRe
d

Br
ow

n

Ye
llo

w
Gr

ee
n

Blu
e

Pu
rpl

e
Gr

ay

Or
an

ge

Bla
ckRe
d

Br
ow

n

Ye
llo

w
Gr

ee
n

Blu
e

Pu
rpl

e
Gr

ay

Or
an

ge

Bla
ck

Re
d

TL
 T

O
U

C
H

PA
D

 B
(C

O
N

TI
)

(1
A0

PS
4*

*)

TL
 T

O
U

C
H

PA
D

 A
(C

O
N

TI
)

(1
A0

PS
6*

*)

TO
U

C
H

PA
D

(A
G

FS
16

**
)

U
p

D
ow

n
Fo

rw
ar

d
Ba

ck
w

ar
dC

N
1

B0
9B

-X
AS

K-
1N

-A

987654321

XA
9P

Br
ow

n

Ye
llo

w
Gr

ee
n

Blu
e

Pu
rpl

e
Gr

ay

Or
an

ge

Bla
ck

Re
d

109



AU-HV3808 PMU MOUNTED DELIVERY SYSTEM WITH X-CALIBUR V

O
U

TL
ET

 L
IN

E
(W

IT
H

 E
)

(1
A0

M
G

Z*
*)

O
U

TL
ET

 L
IN

E
(W

IT
H

 E
)

(1
A0

M
G

Z*
*)

M
O

D
EL

 N
O

:
AP

79
48

D
R

AC
 A

da
pt

er
IN

PU
T:

12
0V

AC
60

H
z

0.
9A

O
U

TP
U

T:
25

.2
VA

C
2.

5A

O
U

TP
U

T:
30

VD
C

3.
0A

IN
PU

T:
10

0-
24

0V
AC

47
-6

3H
z

1.
06

-0
.4

5A

Bi
en

Ai
r

R
EF

:1
50

06
66

AC
-D

C
 P

ow
er

N
LL

N
Fu

se
M

6A
L,

25
0V

1 2 3 4 5 6

Pin
k

Pin
k

YL
6P

M M

Tr
un

k 
Li

ne
 fo

r
Se

co
nd

ra
y 

po
w

er
(1

A0
H

D
1*

*)

C
on

ne
ct

ed
 o

n 
si

te

C
on

ne
ct

ed
 o

n 
si

te

Tr
un

k 
Li

ne
fo

r O
ut

le
t

(1
A0

H
D

0*
*)

Tr
un

k 
Li

ne
 fo

r P
ow

er
 S

w
itc

h
(1

A0
H

C
Z*

*)

Ea
rth

 w
ire

(A
N

FT
83

**
)

Tr
un

k 
Li

ne
 L

 fo
r F

us
e 

H
ol

de
r/P

ow
er

 S
w

(1
A0

H
C

X*
*)

Tr
un

k 
Li

ne
 M

 fo
r F

us
e 

H
ol

de
r/P

ow
er

 S
w

(1
A0

H
C

Y*
*)

Po
w

er
 C

or
d(

U
L,

C
SA

)
(1

E0
0C

N
**

)

Tr
un

k 
Li

ne
 fo

r F
us

e 
H

ol
de

r(1
A0

H
C

V*
*)

Tr
un

k 
Li

ne
 fo

r F
us

e 
H

ol
de

r(1
A0

H
C

W
**

)

O
ut

le
t f

or
M

X2

O
ut

le
t f

or
C

av
itr

on

Ai
r S

w
itc

h 
fo

r M
ai

n 
Po

w
er

Br
ow

n

Blu
e

Blu
e

Blu
e

Blu
e

Pu
rpl

e
Blu

e
Pu

rpl
e

BlueLight Blue

Blue

Blue

Br
ow

n
Br

ow
n

Br
ow

n
W

hit
e

Or
an

ge
Or

an
ge

Bla
ck

Bla
ck

Re
d

Re
d

Gr
ee

n/Y
ell

ow

Gr
ee

n/Y
ell

ow

Green/Yellow

Green/Yellow

Brown

Brown

Brown

Blue

Blue

Brown

Brown

Brown

Po
w

er
 S

up
pl

y 
B

ox
 S

ec
tio

n

Black

Red

C
on

ne
ct

ed
 o

n 
si

te

C
on

ne
ct

ed
 o

n 
si

te

TL
-A
 F
OR
 P
OW
ER
・
EA
RT
H

(1
A0
JF
S*
*)

HP F.O.MotorScaler
＋－2424

HP F.O.
＋－

＋－

＋－
MotorScaler

2424

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
987654321

m
9P

YL
6P654321 1

YL
1P

TL
-B
 F
OR
 P
OW
ER
・
EA
RT
H

(1
A0
JF
U*
*)

XA
8P654321 7 8

431 2

XA
4P

XA
2P1 221

XA
2P

P0 P1 P2 P3 C
O

M

Br
ow

n

Ye
llo

w
Gr

ee
n

Blu
e

Pu
rpl

e
Gr

ay

Or
an

ge

Bla
ckRe
d

U
p

D
ow

n
Fo

rw
ar

d
Ba

ck
w

ar
d

Tr
un

k 
Li

ne
 fo

r
M

em
br

an
e 

Sw
itc

h
(1

A0
G

A6
**

)

C
T

 C
or

d(
9 

w
ir

es
)

M
em

br
an

e 
Sw

itc
h

(1
A0

G
N

H
**

)

C
N

1
BM

09
B-

PA
SS

-T
FT

Br
ow

n

Ye
llo

w
Gr

ee
n

Blu
e

Pu
rpl

e
Gr

ay

Or
an

ge

Bla
ck

Re
d

D
oc

to
r T

ab
le

 S
ec

tio
n

C
on

ne
ct

 to
 tr

un
k 

lin
e

fro
m

 th
e 

ch
ai

r o
n 

si
te

C
ha

ir 
Se

ct
io

n

Pin
k

Pin
k

Blu
e

Pu
rpl

e
Blu

e
Pu

rpl
e

Or
an

ge
Or

an
ge

Bla
ck

Bla
ck

Re
d

Re
d

C
on

ne
ct

ed
 o

n 
si

te

C
on

ne
ct

ed
 o

n 
si

te

C
on

ne
ct

ed
 o

n
si

te
 w

ith
 o

ne
to

uc
h 

co
nn

et
or

(6
 b

la
ck

 p
oi

nt
s)

D
et

ai
l o

f o
pt

io
na

l w
iri

ng
of

 th
e 

ta
bl

e,
 re

fe
r t

o
in

di
vi

du
al

 o
pt

io
na

l
w

iri
ng

 d
ia

gr
am

s

C
T 

C
or

d
(7

w
ire

s)
C

T 
C

or
d

(7
w

ire
s)

Tr
un

k 
Li

ne
 fo

r A
L-

92
0X

(1
A0

89
V*

*)

C
us

pi
do

r -
 

Ta
bl

e 
A

rm
 S

ec
tio

n
du

ct
 h

os
e 

Se
ct

io
n

Ju
nc

tio
n 

Bo
x 

Se
ct

io
n

Gr
ee

n/Y
ell

ow
Gr

ee
n/Y

ell
ow

Br
ow

n

Ye
llo

w

Gr
ee

n
Blu

e
Pu

rpl
e

Gr
ay

Or
an

ge Re
d

Pin
k

Blu
e

Pu
rpl

e

Or
an

ge

Bla
ck Re
d

Br
ow

n

Ye
llo

w
Gr

ee
n

Blu
e

Pu
rpl

e
Gr

ay

Or
an

ge
Re

d

C
on

ne
ct

 to
 tr

un
k 

lin
e

fro
m

 d
en

ta
l l

ig
ht

 a
nd

de
nt

al
 li

gh
t P

C
B 

Bo
x 

on
 s

ite

C
on

ne
ct

 to
 tr

un
k 

lin
e

fro
m

 D
en

ta
l l

ig
ht

 
Po

w
er

 B
ox

 o
n 

si
te

C
on

ne
ct

ed
 o

n 
si

te
C

on
ne

ct
ed

 o
n 

si
te

Sable 
SW-01090220-S04US
Adapter

INPUT:100-240VAC
      50/60Hz
      0.5A

OUTPUT:9VDC 2.2A

O
pt

io
n:

O
ut

le
t f

or
Sa

bl
e 

SW
-0

10
90

22
0-

S0
4U

S

110



AU-HV3808 PMU MOUNTED DELIVERY SYSTEM WITH CONTINENTAL TYPE X-CALIBUR V

O
U

TL
ET

 L
IN

E
(W

IT
H

 E
)

(1
A0

M
G

Z*
*)

O
U

TL
ET

 L
IN

E
(W

IT
H

 E
)

(1
A0

M
G

Z*
*)

M
O

D
EL

 N
O

:
AP

79
48

D
R

AC
 A

da
pt

er
IN

PU
T:

12
0V

AC
60

H
z

0.
9A

O
U

TP
U

T:
25

.2
VA

C
2.

5A

O
U

TP
U

T:
30

VD
C

3.
0A

IN
PU

T:
10

0-
24

0V
AC

47
-6

3H
z

1.
06

-0
.4

5A

Bi
en

Ai
r

R
EF

:1
50

06
66

AC
-D

C
 P

ow
er

N
LL

N
Fu

se
M

6A
L,

25
0V

1 2 3 4 5 6

Pin
k

Pin
k

YL
6P

M M

Tr
un

k 
Li

ne
 fo

r
Se

co
nd

ra
y 

po
w

er
(1

A0
H

D
1*

*)

C
on

ne
ct

ed
 o

n 
si

te

C
on

ne
ct

ed
 o

n 
si

te

Tr
un

k 
Li

ne
fo

r O
ut

le
t

(1
A0

H
D

0*
*)

Tr
un

k 
Li

ne
 fo

r P
ow

er
 S

w
itc

h
(1

A0
H

C
Z*

*)

Ea
rth

 w
ire

(A
N

FT
83

**
)

Tr
un

k 
Li

ne
 L

 fo
r F

us
e 

H
ol

de
r/P

ow
er

 S
w

(1
A0

H
C

X*
*)

Tr
un

k 
Li

ne
 M

 fo
r F

us
e 

H
ol

de
r/P

ow
er

 S
w

(1
A0

H
C

Y*
*)

Po
w

er
 C

or
d(

U
L,

C
SA

)
(1

E0
0C

N
**

)

Tr
un

k 
Li

ne
 fo

r F
us

e 
H

ol
de

r(1
A0

H
C

V*
*)

Tr
un

k 
Li

ne
 fo

r F
us

e 
H

ol
de

r(1
A0

H
C

W
**

)

O
ut

le
t f

or
M

X2

O
ut

le
t f

or
C

av
itr

on

Ai
r S

w
itc

h 
fo

r M
ai

n 
Po

w
er

Br
ow

n

Blu
e

Blu
e

Blu
e

Blu
e

Pu
rpl

e
Blu

e
Pu

rpl
e

BlueLight Blue

Blue

Blue

Br
ow

n
Br

ow
n

Br
ow

n
W

hit
e

Or
an

ge
Or

an
ge

Bla
ck

Bla
ck

Re
d

Re
d

Gr
ee

n/Y
ell

ow

Gr
ee

n/Y
ell

ow

Green/Yellow

Green/Yellow

Brown

Brown

Brown

Blue

Blue

Brown

Brown

Brown

Po
w

er
 S

up
pl

y 
B

ox
 S

ec
tio

n

Black

Red

C
on

ne
ct

ed
 o

n 
si

te

C
on

ne
ct

ed
 o

n 
si

te

TL
-A
 F
OR
 P
OW
ER
・
EA
RT
H

(1
A0
JF
S*
*)

HP F.O.MotorScaler
＋－2424

HP F.O.
＋－

＋－

＋－
MotorScaler

2424

YL
6P654321 1

YL
1P

TL
-B
 F
OR
 P
OW
ER
・
EA
RT
H

(1
A0
JF
U*
*)

XA
8P654321 7 8

431 2

XA
4P

XA
2P1 221

XA
2P

D
oc

to
r T

ab
le

 S
ec

tio
n

C
on

ne
ct

 to
 tr

un
k 

lin
e

fro
m

 th
e 

ch
ai

r o
n 

si
te

C
ha

ir 
Se

ct
io

n

Pin
k

Pin
k

Blu
e

Pu
rpl

e
Blu

e
Pu

rpl
e

Or
an

ge
Or

an
ge

Bla
ck

Bla
ck

Re
d

Re
d

C
on

ne
ct

ed
 o

n 
si

te

C
on

ne
ct

ed
 o

n 
si

te

C
on

ne
ct

ed
 o

n
si

te
 w

ith
 o

ne
to

uc
h 

co
nn

et
or

(6
 b

la
ck

 p
oi

nt
s)

D
et

ai
l o

f o
pt

io
na

l w
iri

ng
of

 th
e 

ta
bl

e,
 re

fe
r t

o
in

di
vi

du
al

 o
pt

io
na

l
w

iri
ng

 d
ia

gr
am

s

C
T 

C
or

d
(7

w
ire

s)
C

T 
C

or
d

(7
w

ire
s)

Tr
un

k 
Li

ne
 fo

r A
L-

92
0X

(1
A0

89
V*

*)

C
us

pi
do

r -
 

Ta
bl

e 
A

rm
 S

ec
tio

n
du

ct
 h

os
e 

Se
ct

io
n

Ju
nc

tio
n 

B
ox

 S
ec

tio
n

Gr
ee

n/Y
ell

ow
Gr

ee
n/Y

ell
ow

Br
ow

n

Ye
llo

w

Gr
ee

n
Blu

e
Pu

rpl
e

Gr
ay

Or
an

ge Re
d

Pin
k

Blu
e

Pu
rpl

e

Or
an

ge

Bla
ck Re
d

Br
ow

n

Ye
llo

w
Gr

ee
n

Blu
e

Pu
rpl

e
Gr

ay

Or
an

ge
Re

d

C
on

ne
ct

 to
 tr

un
k 

lin
e

fro
m

 d
en

ta
l l

ig
ht

 a
nd

de
nt

al
 li

gh
t P

C
B 

Bo
x 

on
 s

ite

C
on

ne
ct

 to
 tr

un
k 

lin
e

fro
m

 D
en

ta
l l

ig
ht

 
Po

w
er

 B
ox

 o
n 

si
te

C
on

ne
ct

ed
 o

n 
si

te
C

on
ne

ct
ed

 o
n 

si
te

Sable 
SW-01090220-S04US
Adapter

INPUT:100-240VAC
      50/60Hz
      0.5A

OUTPUT:9VDC 2.2A

O
pt

io
n:

O
ut

le
t f

or
Sa

bl
e 

SW
-0

10
90

22
0-

S0
4U

S

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
987654321

P0 P1 P2 P3 C
O

M

m
9P

Br
ow

n

Ye
llo

w
Gr

ee
n

Blu
e

Pu
rpl

e
Gr

ay

Or
an

ge

Bla
ckRe
d

Br
ow

n

Ye
llo

w
Gr

ee
n

Blu
e

Pu
rpl

e
Gr

ay

Or
an

ge

Bla
ckRe
d

Br
ow

n

Ye
llo

w
Gr

ee
n

Blu
e

Pu
rpl

e
Gr

ay

Or
an

ge

Bla
ck

Re
d

TL
 T

O
U

C
H

PA
D

 B
(C

O
N

TI
)

(1
A0

PS
4*

*)

TL
 T

O
U

C
H

PA
D

 A
(C

O
N

TI
)

(1
A0

PS
6*

*)

TO
U

C
H

PA
D

(A
G

FS
16

**
)

U
p

D
ow

n
Fo

rw
ar

d
Ba

ck
w

ar
dC

N
1

B0
9B

-X
AS

K-
1N

-A

987654321

XA
9P

Br
ow

n

Ye
llo

w
Gr

ee
n

Blu
e

Pu
rpl

e
Gr

ay

Or
an

ge

Bla
ck

Re
d

111



AU-HV3808 SIDE DELIVERY SYSTEM WITH X-CALIBUR V / Q5000 / Q5500 / Q3300

O
U

TL
ET

 L
IN

E
(W

IT
H

 E
)

(1
A0

M
G

Z*
*)

O
U

TL
ET

 L
IN

E
(W

IT
H

 E
)

(1
A0

M
G

Z*
*)

M
O

D
EL

 N
O

:
AP

79
48

D
R

AC
 A

da
pt

er
IN

PU
T:

12
0V

AC
60

H
z

0.
9A

O
U

TP
U

T:
25

.2
VA

C
2.

5A

O
U

TP
U

T:
30

VD
C

3.
0A

IN
PU

T:
10

0-
24

0V
AC

47
-6

3H
z

1.
06

-0
.4

5A

Bi
en

Ai
r

R
EF

:1
50

06
66

AC
-D

C
 P

ow
er

N
LL

N

Fu
se

M
6A

L,
25

0V

 

1 2 3 4 5 6

Pin
k

Pin
k

YL
6P

M M

Tr
un

k 
Li

ne
 fo

r
Se

co
nd

ra
y 

po
w

er
(1

A0
H

D
1*

*)

C
on

ne
ct

ed
 o

n 
si

te

C
on

ne
ct

ed
 o

n 
si

te

Tr
un

k 
Li

ne
fo

r O
ut

le
t

(1
A0

H
D

0*
*)

Tr
un

k 
Li

ne
 fo

r P
ow

er
 S

w
itc

h
(1

A0
H

C
Z*

*)

Ea
rth

 w
ire

(A
N

FT
83

**
)

Tr
un

k 
Li

ne
 L

 fo
r F

us
e 

H
ol

de
r/P

ow
er

 S
w

(1
A0

H
C

X*
*)

Tr
un

k 
Li

ne
 M

 fo
r F

us
e 

H
ol

de
r/P

ow
er

 S
w

(1
A0

H
C

Y*
*)

Po
w

er
 C

or
d(

U
L,

C
SA

)
(1

E0
0C

N
**

)

Tr
un

k 
Li

ne
 fo

r F
us

e 
H

ol
de

r(1
A0

H
C

V*
*)

Tr
un

k 
Li

ne
 fo

r F
us

e 
H

ol
de

r(1
A0

H
C

W
**

)

O
ut

le
t f

or
M

X2

O
ut

le
t f

or
C

av
itr

on

Ai
r S

w
itc

h 
fo

r M
ai

n 
Po

w
er

Br
ow

n

Blu
e

Blu
e

Blu
e

Blu
e

Pu
rpl

e
Blu

e
Pu

rpl
e

BlueLight Blue

Blue

Blue

Br
ow

n
Br

ow
n

Br
ow

n
W

hit
e

Or
an

ge
Or

an
ge

Bla
ck

Bla
ck

Re
d

Re
d

Gr
ee

n/Y
ell

ow

Gr
ee

n/Y
ell

ow

Green/Yellow

Green/Yellow

Brown

Brown

Brown

Blue

Blue

Brown

Brown

Brown

Po
w

er
 S

up
pl

y 
B

ox
 S

ec
tio

n

C
on

ne
ct

ed
 o

n 
si

te

C
on

ne
ct

ed
 o

n 
si

te

Black

Red
m
9P987654321

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

XA
9P

m
9P 987654321

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
987654321

m
9P

C
on

ne
ct

ed
 o

n
si

te
 w

ith
 o

ne
to

uc
h 

co
nn

et
or

(6
 b

la
ck

 p
oi

nt
s)

24 24
Scaler Motor

－ ＋
HP F.O.

24 24 － ＋

－ ＋

－ ＋
Scaler Motor HP F.O.

【
C

ha
ir 

: X
-C

AL
IB

U
R

 V
】

C
on

ne
ct

 to
 tr

un
k 

lin
e

fro
m

 th
e 

ch
ai

r o
n 

si
te

【
C

ha
ir 

: B
EL

-5
00

0】
C

on
ne

ct
 to

 tr
un

k 
lin

e
fro

m
 th

e 
ch

ai
r o

n 
si

te

C
on

ne
ct

ed
 o

n 
si

te
C

on
ne

ct
ed

 o
n 

si
te

Tr
un

k 
Li

ne
 fo

r P
ow

er
/E

ar
th

(1
A

0G
A

7*
*)

Gr
ee

n/Y
ell

ow

C
T 

C
or

d
(7

w
ire

s)

Pin
k

Blu
e

Pu
rpl

e

Or
an

ge

Bla
ck Re
d

D
et

ai
l o

f o
pt

io
na

l w
iri

ng
of

 th
e 

ta
bl

e,
 re

fe
r t

o
in

di
vi

du
al

 o
pt

io
na

l
w

iri
ng

 d
ia

gr
am

s

Tr
un

k 
Li

ne
 T

P 
fo

r M
em

br
an

e
(B

EL
-5

00
0)

(1
A0

H
F1

**
)

Br
ow

n

Ye
llo

w
Gr

ee
n

Blu
e

Pu
rpl

e
Gr

ay

Or
an

ge

Bla
ck

Re
d

Br
ow

n

Ye
llo

w
Gr

ee
n

Blu
e

Pu
rpl

e
Gr

ay

Or
an

ge

Bla
ck

Re
d

Br
ow

n

Ye
llo

w
Gr

ee
n

Blu
e

Pu
rpl

e
Gr

ay

Or
an

ge

Bla
ck

Re
d

P0 P1 P2 P3 C
O

M

Br
ow

n

Ye
llo

w
Gr

ee
n

Blu
e

Pu
rpl

e
Gr

ay

Or
an

ge

Bla
ckRe
d

U
p

D
ow

n
Fo

rw
ar

d
Ba

ck
w

ar
d

M
em

br
an

e 
Sw

itc
h

(1
A0

G
N

H
**

)

C
N

1
BM

09
B-

PA
SS

-T
FT

C
T

 C
or

d(
9 

w
ir

es
)

Tr
un

k 
Li

ne
 fo

r
M

em
br

an
e 

Sw
itc

h
(1

A0
G

A6
**

)

D
oc

to
r T

ab
le

 S
ec

tio
n

*B
EL

-5
00

0
C

on
ne

ct
 to

 [C
ab

le
 fo

r T
ou

ch
 P

ad
 (3

.5
M

)(F
AT

B3
3*

*)
] a

nd
 [T

ru
nk

 L
in

e 
fo

r M
em

br
an

e 
Sw

itc
h(

1A
0H

F1
**

)] 
to

 th
e 

to
uc

h 
pa

d 
an

d 
co

nn
ec

t t
o 

th
e 

ha
m

es
s 

fro
m

 c
ha

ir 
in

to
 th

e 
pu

m
p 

co
ve

r

U
nd

er
 th

e 
Fl

oo
r -

 C
ab

in
et

 S
ec

tio
n

C
ab

le
 fo

r T
ou

ch
 P

ad
 (3

.5
M

)
(F

AT
B3

3*
*)

Sable 
SW-01090220-S04US
Adapter

INPUT:100-240VAC
      50/60Hz
      0.5A

OUTPUT:9VDC 2.2A

O
pt

io
n:

O
ut

le
t f

or
Sa

bl
e 

SW
-0

10
90

22
0-

S0
4U

S

112



AU-HV3808 REAR DELIVERY SYSTEM WITH X-CALIBUR V / Q5000 / Q5500 / Q3300

O
U

TL
ET

 L
IN

E
(W

IT
H

 E
)

(1
A0

M
G

Z*
*)

O
U

TL
ET

 L
IN

E
(W

IT
H

 E
)

(1
A0

M
G

Z*
*)

M
O

D
EL

 N
O

:
AP

79
48

D
R

AC
 A

da
pt

er
IN

PU
T:

12
0V

AC
60

H
z

0.
9A

O
U

TP
U

T:
25

.2
VA

C
2.

5A

O
U

TP
U

T:
30

VD
C

3.
0A

IN
PU

T:
10

0-
24

0V
AC

47
-6

3H
z

1.
06

-0
.4

5A

Bi
en

Ai
r

R
EF

:1
50

06
66

AC
-D

C
 P

ow
er

N
LL

N

Fu
se

M
6A

L,
25

0V
1 2 3 4 5 6

Pin
k

Pin
k

YL
6P

M M

Tr
un

k 
Li

ne
 fo

r
Se

co
nd

ra
y 

po
w

er
(1

A0
H

D
1*

*)

C
on

ne
ct

ed
 o

n 
si

te

C
on

ne
ct

ed
 o

n 
si

te

Tr
un

k 
Li

ne
fo

r O
ut

le
t

(1
A0

H
D

0*
*)

Tr
un

k 
Li

ne
 fo

r P
ow

er
 S

w
itc

h
(1

A0
H

C
Z*

*)

Ea
rth

 w
ire

(A
N

FT
83

**
)

Tr
un

k 
Li

ne
 L

 fo
r F

us
e 

H
ol

de
r/P

ow
er

 S
w

(1
A0

H
C

X*
*)

Tr
un

k 
Li

ne
 M

 fo
r F

us
e 

H
ol

de
r/P

ow
er

 S
w

(1
A0

H
C

Y*
*)

Po
w

er
 C

or
d(

U
L,

C
SA

)
(1

E0
0C

N
**

)

Tr
un

k 
Li

ne
 fo

r F
us

e 
H

ol
de

r(1
A0

H
C

V*
*)

Tr
un

k 
Li

ne
 fo

r F
us

e 
H

ol
de

r(1
A0

H
C

W
**

)

O
ut

le
t f

or
M

X2

O
ut

le
t f

or
C

av
itr

on

Ai
r S

w
itc

h 
fo

r M
ai

n 
Po

w
er

Br
ow

n

Blu
e

Blu
e

Blu
e

Blu
e

Pu
rpl

e
Blu

e
Pu

rpl
e

BlueLight Blue

Blue

Blue

Br
ow

n
Br

ow
n

Br
ow

n
W

hit
e

Or
an

ge
Or

an
ge

Bla
ck

Bla
ck

Re
d

Re
d

Gr
ee

n/Y
ell

ow

Gr
ee

n/Y
ell

ow

Green/Yellow

Green/Yellow

Brown

Brown

Brown

Blue

Blue

Brown

Brown

Brown

Po
w

er
 S

up
pl

y 
B

ox
 S

ec
tio

n

Black

Red

C
on

ne
ct

ed
 o

n 
si

te

C
on

ne
ct

ed
 o

n 
si

te

m
9P

XA
9P

987654321

987654321

24 24
Scaler Motor

－ ＋
HP F.O.

24 24 － ＋

－ ＋

－ ＋
Scaler Motor HP F.O.

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
753628149

m
9P

m
9P987654321

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

ha
rn

es
s 

E-
A0

14
3(

BE
L-

99
O

P)
(D

N
SR

15
**

)

XA
9P

m
9P

Tr
un

k 
Li

ne
 fo

r P
ow

er
/E

ar
th

(1
A

0G
A

7*
*)

Gr
ee

n/Y
ell

ow

C
T 

C
or

d
(7

w
ire

s)

D
r T

ab
le

 S
ec

tio
n

D
et

ai
l o

f o
pt

io
na

l w
iri

ng
of

 th
e 

ta
bl

e,
 re

fe
r t

o
in

di
vi

du
al

 o
pt

io
na

l
w

iri
ng

 d
ia

gr
am

s

Pin
k

Blu
e

Pu
rpl

e

Or
an

ge

Bla
ck Re
d

AR P1 P2 L.
P

C
O

M
M

em
br

an
e 

Sw
itc

h
(D

AS
R

53
**

)

U
p

D
ow

n
Fo

rw
ar

d
Ba

ck
w

ar
d

S2 JA
E

IL
-9

P-
S3

FP
2

To
uc

h 
Pa

d

To
uc

h 
Pa

d 
(O

pt
io

n)

Tr
un

k 
Li

ne
 A

 fo
r 

To
uc

h 
pa

d 
Sw

itc
h

(A
N

FT
69

**
)

Br
ow

n

Ye
llo

w
Gr

ee
n

Blu
e

Pu
rpl

e
Gr

ay

Or
an

ge

Bla
ck

Re
d

Br
ow

n

Ye
llo

w
Gr

ee
n

Blu
e

Pu
rpl

e
Gr

ay

Or
an

ge

Bla
ck

Re
d Br
ow

n

Ye
llo

w
Gr

ee
n

Blu
e

Pu
rpl

e
Gr

ay

Or
an

ge

Bla
ck

Re
d

Br
ow

n

Ye
llo

w
Gr

ee
n

Blu
e

Pu
rpl

e
Gr

ay

Or
an

ge

Bla
ck

Re
d

Br
ow

n

Ye
llo

w
Gr

ee
n

Blu
e

Pu
rpl

e
Gr

ay

Or
an

ge

Bla
ck

Re
d

Br
ow

n

Ye
llo

w
Gr

ee
n

Blu
e

Pu
rpl

e
Gr

ay

Or
an

ge

Bla
ckRe
d

Br
ow

n

Ye
llo

w
Gr

ee
n

Blu
e

Pu
rpl

e
Gr

ay

Or
an

ge

Bla
ckRe
d

C
on

ne
ct

 to
 li

ne
 

fro
m

 C
ha

ir 
PC

B
C

N
1-

2

U
nd

er
 th

e 
Fl

oo
r -

 C
ab

in
et

 S
ec

tio
n

C
on

ve
rs

io
n 

ha
rn

es
s

fo
r B

EL
-5

00
0

C
on

ne
ct

ed
 o

n
si

te
 w

ith
 o

ne
to

uc
h 

co
nn

et
or

(6
 b

la
ck

 p
oi

nt
s)

C
on

ne
ct

ed
 o

n 
si

te
C

on
ne

ct
ed

 o
n 

si
te

C
ab

le
 fo

r T
ou

ch
 P

ad
 (3

.5
M

)
(F

AT
B3

3*
*)

C
ab

le
 fo

r T
ou

ch
 P

ad
 (3

.5
M

)
(F

AT
B3

3*
*)

*X
-C

AL
IB

U
R

 V
C

on
ne

ct
 [C

ab
le

 fo
r T

ou
ch

 P
ad

 (3
.5

M
)(F

AT
B3

3*
*)

] t
o 

th
e 

to
uc

h 
pa

d 
an

d 
co

nn
ec

t t
o 

th
e 

ha
rn

es
s 

fro
m

 c
ha

ir 
in

to
 th

e 
pu

m
p 

co
ve

r
*B

EL
-5

00
0

C
on

ne
ct

 to
 [C

ab
le

 fo
r T

ou
ch

 P
ad

 (3
.5

M
)(F

AT
B3

3*
*)

] a
nd

 [T
ru

nk
 L

in
e 

fo
r F

oo
t S

W
(1

A0
09

N
**

)] 
to

 th
e 

to
uc

h 
pa

d 
an

d 
co

nn
ec

t t
o 

th
e 

ha
m

es
s 

fro
m

 c
ha

ir 
in

to
 th

e 
pu

m
p 

co
ve

r

Sable 
SW-01090220-S04US
Adapter

INPUT:100-240VAC
      50/60Hz
      0.5A

OUTPUT:9VDC 2.2A

O
pt

io
n:

O
ut

le
t f

or
Sa

bl
e 

SW
-0

10
90

22
0-

S0
4U

S

113



AU-HV3808 CART DELIVERY SYSTEM WITH X-CALIBUR V / Q5000 / Q5500 / Q3300

＋－

－ ＋

O
U

TL
ET

 L
IN

E
(W

IT
H

 E
)

(1
A0

M
G

Z*
*)

O
U

TL
ET

 L
IN

E

C
on

ne
ct

ed
 o

n
si

te
 w

ith
 o

ne
to

uc
h 

co
nn

et
or

(6
 b

ka
ck

 p
oi

nt
s)

(W
IT

H
 E

)
(1

A0
M

G
Z*

*)

M
O

D
EL

 N
O

:
AP

79
48

D
R

AC
 A

da
pt

er
IN

PU
T:

12
0V

AC
60

H
z

0.
9A

O
U

TP
U

T:
25

.2
VA

C
2.

5A

O
U

TP
U

T:
30

VD
C

3.
0A

IN
PU

T:
10

0-
24

0V
AC

47
-6

3H
z

1.
06

-0
.4

5A

Bi
en

Ai
r

R
EF

:1
50

06
66

AC
-D

C
 P

ow
er

m
9P987654321

HP F.O.MotorScaler
＋－2424

HP F.O.
＋－

MotorScaler
2424

N
LL

N

Fu
se

M
6A

L,
25

0V

 

1 2 3 4 5 6

Pin
k

Pin
k

Y
L6
P

987654321

P0 P1 P2 P3 C
O

M

m
9P

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

X
A
9P

M M
D

et
ao

l o
f o

pt
io

na
l w

iri
ng

of
 th

e 
ta

bl
e,

 re
fe

r t
o

in
di

vi
du

al
 o

pt
io

na
l

w
iri

ng
 d

ia
gr

am
s

Tr
un

k 
Li

ne
 fo

r
Se

co
nd

ra
y 

po
w

er
(1

A0
H

D
1*

*)

C
on

ne
ct

ed
 o

n 
si

te

C
on

ne
ct

ed
 o

n 
si

te

Tr
un

k 
Li

ne
fo

r O
ut

le
t

(1
A0

H
D

0*
*)

Tr
un

k 
Li

ne
 fo

r P
ow

er
 S

w
itc

h
(1

A0
H

C
Z*

*)

Ea
rth

 w
ire

(A
N

FT
83

**
)

Tr
un

k 
Li

ne
 L

 fo
r F

us
e

H
ol

de
r/P

ow
er

 S
w

(1
A0

H
C

X*
*)

Tr
un

k 
Li

ne
 M

 fo
r F

us
e

H
ol

de
r/P

ow
er

 S
w

(1
A0

H
C

Y*
*)

Po
w

er
 C

or
d(

U
L,

C
SA

)
(1

E0
0C

N
**

)

Tr
un

k 
Li

ne
 fo

r F
us

e 
H

ol
de

r(1
A0

H
C

V*
*)

Tr
un

k 
Li

ne
 fo

r F
us

e 
H

ol
de

r(1
A0

H
C

W
**

)O
ut

le
t f

or
M

X2

O
ut

le
t f

or
C

av
itr

on

Ai
r S

w
itc

h 
fo

r M
ai

n 
Po

w
er

Br
ow

n

Blu
e

Blu
e

Blu
e

Blu
e

Pu
rpl

e
Blu

e
Pu

rpl
e

BlueLight Blue

Blue

Blue

Br
ow

n
Br

ow
n

Br
ow

n

Br
ow

n

Ye
llo

w
Gr

ee
n

Gr
ee

n/Y
ell

ow

W
hit

e
Or

an
ge

Or
an

ge
Bla

ck
Bla

ck
Re

d

Pin
k

Blu
e

Pu
rpl

e

Or
an

ge

Bla
ck Re
d

Blu
e

Pu
rpl

e
Gr

ay

Or
an

ge

Bla
ckRe
d

Br
ow

n

Ye
llo

w
Gr

ee
n

Blu
e

Pu
rpl

e
Gr

ay

Or
an

ge

Bla
ck

Re
d

Br
ow

n

Ye
llo

w
Gr

ee
n

Blu
e

Pu
rpl

e
Gr

ay

Or
an

ge

Bla
ck

Re
d

Re
d

Gr
ee

n/Y
ell

ow

Gr
ee

n/Y
ell

ow

Green/Yellow

Green/Yellow

Brown

Brown

Brown

Blue

Blue

Brown

Brown

Brown

D
oc

to
r T

ab
le

 S
ec

tio
n

C
ar

t h
os

e

Po
w

er
 S

up
pl

y 
B

ox
 S

ec
tio

n

C
T 

C
or

d(
7w

ire
s)

Tr
un

k 
Li

ne
 fo

r P
ow

er
/E

ar
th

(1
A

0G
A

7*
*)

Tr
un

k 
Li

ne
 fo

r
M

em
br

an
e 

Sw
itc

h
(1

A0
G

A6
**

)

C
T 

C
or

d(
9 

w
ire

s)

M
em

br
an

e 
Sw

itc
h

(1
A0

G
N

H
**

)

U
p

D
ow

n
Fo

rw
ar

d
Ba

ck
w

ar
dC

N
1

BM
09

B-
PA

SS
-T

FT

C
on

ne
ct

ed
 o

n 
si

te

C
on

ne
ct

ed
 o

n 
si

te

【
C

ha
ir 

: B
50

N
】

※
C

on
ne

ct
 to

 th
e 

re
la

y 
lin

e
    
 fr

om
 th

e 
ch

ai
r o

n 
si

te

Q
50

00
,Q

55
00

 a
nd

 Q
33

00
 a

dd
s 

1A
0H

F1
**

 
fo

r c
on

ve
rc

io
n 

to
 F

AT
B3

3*
* a

nd
 c

on
ne

ct
s

to
 th

e 
lin

e 
fro

m
 th

e 
ch

ai
r

Q
50

00
 a

ss
is

ta
nt

 to
uc

hp
ad

 s
pe

cs
 

  Q
50

00
 a

dd
s 

1P
03

P8
**

 fo
r c

on
ve

rc
io

n 
to

 
  F

AT
B3

3*
* a

nd
 c

on
ne

ct
s 

to
 th

e 
lin

e 
fro

m
 th

e 
  c

ha
ir

TL
 M

EN
BR

AN
E 

C
O

D
E

(1
A0

H
F1

**
)

m
9P987654321

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

X
A
9P

Br
ow

n

Ye
llo

w
Gr

ee
n

Blu
e

Pu
rpl

e
Gr

ay

Or
an

ge

Bla
ck

Re
d

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

X
A
9P

Br
ow

n

Ye
llo

w
Gr

ee
n

Blu
e

Pu
rpl

e
Gr

ay

Or
an

ge

Bla
ck

Re
d

TL
 M

EN
BR

AN
E 

C
O

D
E

(1
P0

3P
8*

*)

m
9P

m
9P

987654321
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

Br
ow

n

Ye
llo

w
Gr

ee
n

Blu
e

Pu
rpl

e
Gr

ay

Or
an

ge

Bla
ck

Re
d

El
ec

tri
c 

w
ire

 fo
r t

ou
ch

 p
ad

(F
AT

B3
3*

*)

Black

Red

Sable 
SW-01090220-S04US
Adapter

INPUT:100-240VAC
      50/60Hz
      0.5A

OUTPUT:9VDC 2.2A

O
pt

io
n:

O
ut

le
t f

or
Sa

bl
e 

SW
-0

10
90

22
0-

S0
4U

S

114



AU-HV3801~3807 PMU MOUNTED DELIVERY SYSTEM WITH Q5000

Pin
k

Tr
un

k 
Li

ne
 fo

r
Se

co
nd

ra
y 

po
w

er
(1

A0
H

D
1*

*)

C
on

ne
ct

ed
 o

n 
si

te

Blu
e

Pu
rpl

e

Or
an

ge
Bla

ck
Re

d

YL
6P654321

Fu
se

M
6A

L,
25

0V

N
L

Scaler
M

otor
HP F.O.

HP F.O.
M

otor
Scaler

Gr
ay

 12
0V

Ye
llo

w 
11

5V

Bl
ac

k 1
00

V

W
hi

te
 0V

Pu
rp

le

Pu
rp

le

24
V 5A

O
pt

io
n 

fo
r S

ca
le

r

O
pt

io
n 

fo
r M

ic
ro

m
ot

or
Gr

ay
 12

0V

Ye
llo

w 
11

5V

Bl
ac

k 1
00

V

W
hi

te
 0V

24
V 5APu

rp
le

Pu
rp

le
Brown
Gray
Gray
Light Blue
White
White
Green/Yellow
Red
Black
Purple
Purple
Purple
Purple

Brown
Brown
Brown

Blue
Blue
Blue

Green/Yellow
Blue

Purple
Orange

Pink
Red

Black24
24

42
42

24
24

42
42

N
L

Br
ow

n

Bl
ue

Br
ow

n

Bl
ue

Br
ow

n

Bl
ue

Ai
r S

w
itc

h 
fo

r M
ai

n 
Po

w
er

Tr
un

k L
in

e L
 fo

r F
us

e H
ol

de
r (

1A
0H

CV
**)

Tr
un

k L
in

e N
 fo

r F
us

e H
ol

de
r (

1A
0H

CW
**)

Re
d

Bl
ac

k
Or

an
ge

Pi
nk

Bl
ue

Pu
rp

le

Gr
ee

n/
Ye

llo
w

Po
we

r S
up

pl
y B

ox
 S

ec
tio

n

Ea
rth

 w
ire

 
(A

NF
T8

3*
*)

Op
tio

n:
Ou

tle
t f

or
Sa

bl
e

SW
-0

10
90

22
0-

S0
4U

S

Tr
un

k L
in

e 
fo

r O
ut

let
(1

A0
HD

0*
*)

Tr
un

k L
in

e f
or

 P
ow

er
 S

wi
tc

h
(1

A0
HC

Z*
*)

Tr
un

k L
in

e L
 fo

r F
us

e H
ol

de
r/P

ow
er

 S
w 

(1
A0

HC
X*

*)
Tr

un
k L

in
e N

 fo
r F

us
e H

ol
de

r/P
ow

er
 S

w 
(1

A0
HC

Y*
*)

Po
we

r C
or

d(
UL

,C
SA

)
(1

E0
0C

N*
*)

Tr
an

sf
or

m
er

 N
K-

02
0A

(1
A0

6H
K*

*)

Tr
an

sf
or

m
er

 N
K-

02
0A

(1
A0

6H
K*

*)

Co
nn

ec
te

d 
on

 s
ite

Tr
un

k L
in

e f
or

 
Se

co
nd

ar
y p

ow
er

  
(1

A0
HD

1*
*)

Tr
an

sfo
rm

er
 fo

r s
ca

ler
/m

icr
om

oto
r

an
d o

utl
et 

for
 sa

ble
 ar

e u
se

d o
nly

sp
ec

ifie
d m

od
els

Co
nn

ec
ted

 on
 si

te

Sa
bl

e 
SW

-0
10

90
22

0-
S0

4U
S

Ad
ap

te
r

IN
PU

T:
10

0-
24

0V
AC

   
   

50
/6

0H
z

   
   

0.
5A

O
U

TP
U

T:
9V

D
C

 2
.2

A

＋
－

＋
－

TL
-B
 F
OR
 P
OW
ER
・
EA
RT
H

(1
A0
JF
U*
*)

YL
1P11 2 3 4 5 6

YL
6P

24 24
Scaler Motor

－ ＋
HP F.O.

24 24 － ＋

－ ＋

－ ＋
Scaler Motor HP F.O.

TL
-A
 F
OR
 P
OW
ER
・
EA
RT
H

(1
A0
JF
S*
*)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
987654321

m
9P

XA
9P987654321

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
987654321

m
9P

XA
9P

m
9P987654321

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

XA
9P

D
oc

to
r T

ab
le

 S
ec

tio
n

C
ha

ir 
Se

ct
io

n

C
us

pi
do

r -
 

Ta
bl

e 
A

rm
 S

ec
tio

n

Tr
un

k 
Li

ne
 T

P 
fo

r M
em

br
an

e
(B

EL
-5

00
0)

(1
P0

3P
8*

*)

Br
ow

n

Ye
llo

w
Gr

ee
n

Blu
e

Pu
rpl

e
Gr

ay

Or
an

ge

Bla
ck

Re
d

Br
ow

n

Ye
llo

w
Gr

ee
n

Blu
e

Pu
rpl

e
Gr

ay

Or
an

ge

Bla
ck

Re
d

Br
ow

n

Ye
llo

w
Gr

ee
n

Blu
e

Pu
rpl

e
Gr

ay

Or
an

ge

Bla
ckRe
d

C
on

ne
ct

ed
 o

n 
si

te
C

T 
C

or
d

(7
w

ire
s)

C
T 

C
or

d
(7

w
ire

s)

Pin
k

Pin
k

Blu
e

Pu
rpl

e
Blu

e
Pu

rpl
e

Or
an

ge
Or

an
ge

Bla
ck

Bla
ck

Re
d

Re
d

D
et

ai
l o

f o
pt

io
na

l w
iri

ng
of

 th
e 

ta
bl

e,
 re

fe
r t

o
in

di
vi

du
al

 o
pt

io
na

l
w

iri
ng

 d
ia

gr
am

s

Pin
k

Blu
e

Pu
rpl

e

Or
an

ge

Bla
ck Re
d

Gr
ee

n/Y
ell

ow
Gr

ee
n/Y

ell
ow

C
on

ne
ct

ed
 o

n 
si

te

Br
ow

n

Ye
llo

w
Gr

ee
n

Blu
e

Pu
rpl

e
Gr

ay

Or
an

ge

Bla
ck

Re
d

Br
ow

n

Ye
llo

w
Gr

ee
n

Blu
e

Pu
rpl

e
Gr

ay

Or
an

ge

Bla
ckRe
d

Tr
un

k 
Li

ne
 fo

r
M

em
br

an
e 

Sw
itc

h
(1

A0
G

A6
**

)

C
T

 C
or

d(
9 

w
ir

es
)

M
em

br
an

e 
Sw

itc
h

(1
A0

G
N

H
**

)

C
N

1
BM

09
B-

PA
SS

-T
FT

P0 P1 P2 P3 C
O

M

U
p

D
ow

n
Fo

rw
ar

d
Ba

ck
w

ar
d

Tr
un

k 
Li

ne
 fo

r M
em

br
an

e(
BE

L-
50

00
)

(1
A0

H
F1

**
)

C
on

ne
ct

 th
e 

tru
nk

 li
ne

(a
s

le
ft 

fig
ur

e)
to

 th
e 

ha
m

es
s

fro
m

 D
oc

to
r t

ab
le

 a
nd

 c
on

ne
ct

to
 h

am
es

s 
fro

m
 c

ha
ir 

in
to

th
e 

pu
m

p 
co

ve
r

*W
ith

 to
uc

h 
pa

d 
sp

ec
.

C
on

ne
ct

 tr
un

k 
lin

e(
as

 le
ft

fig
ur

e)
to

 th
e 

to
uc

h 
pa

d
an

d 
co

nn
ec

t t
o 

th
e

ha
m

es
s 

fro
m

 c
ha

ir 
in

to
th

e 
pu

m
p 

co
ve

r.

C
on

ne
ct

 to
 tr

un
k 

lin
e

fro
m

 th
e 

ch
ai

r o
n 

si
te

115



AU-HV3801~3807 PMU MOUNTED DELIVERY SYSTEM WITH X-CALIBUR V

Pin
k

Tr
un

k 
Li

ne
 fo

r
Se

co
nd

ra
y 

po
w

er
(1

A0
H

D
1*

*)

C
on

ne
ct

ed
 o

n 
si

te

Blu
e

Pu
rpl

e

Or
an

ge
Bla

ck
Re

d

YL
6P654321

Fu
se

M
6A

L,
25

0V

N
L

Scaler
M

otor
HP F.O.

HP F.O.
M

otor
Scaler

Gr
ay

 12
0V

Ye
llo

w 
11

5V

Bl
ac

k 1
00

V

W
hi

te
 0V

Pu
rp

le

Pu
rp

le

24
V 5A

O
pt

io
n 

fo
r S

ca
le

r

O
pt

io
n 

fo
r M

ic
ro

m
ot

or
Gr

ay
 12

0V

Ye
llo

w 
11

5V

Bl
ac

k 1
00

V

W
hi

te
 0V

24
V 5APu

rp
le

Pu
rp

le
Brown
Gray
Gray
Light Blue
White
White
Green/Yellow
Red
Black
Purple
Purple
Purple
Purple

Brown
Brown
Brown

Blue
Blue
Blue

Green/Yellow
Blue

Purple
Orange

Pink
Red

Black24
24

42
42

24
24

42
42

N
L

Br
ow

n

Bl
ue

Br
ow

n

Bl
ue

Br
ow

n

Bl
ue

Ai
r S

w
itc

h 
fo

r M
ai

n 
Po

w
er

Tr
un

k L
in

e L
 fo

r F
us

e H
ol

de
r (

1A
0H

CV
**)

Tr
un

k L
in

e N
 fo

r F
us

e H
ol

de
r (

1A
0H

CW
**)

Re
d

Bl
ac

k
Or

an
ge

Pi
nk

Bl
ue

Pu
rp

le

Gr
ee

n/
Ye

llo
w

Po
we

r S
up

pl
y B

ox
 S

ec
tio

n

Ea
rth

 w
ire

 
(A

NF
T8

3*
*)

Op
tio

n:
Ou

tle
t f

or
Sa

bl
e

SW
-0

10
90

22
0-

S0
4U

S

Tr
un

k L
in

e 
fo

r O
ut

let
(1

A0
HD

0*
*)

Tr
un

k L
in

e f
or

 P
ow

er
 S

wi
tc

h
(1

A0
HC

Z*
*)

Tr
un

k L
in

e L
 fo

r F
us

e H
ol

de
r/P

ow
er

 S
w 

(1
A0

HC
X*

*)
Tr

un
k L

in
e N

 fo
r F

us
e H

ol
de

r/P
ow

er
 S

w 
(1

A0
HC

Y*
*)

Po
we

r C
or

d(
UL

,C
SA

)
(1

E0
0C

N*
*)

Tr
an

sf
or

m
er

 N
K-

02
0A

(1
A0

6H
K*

*)

Tr
an

sf
or

m
er

 N
K-

02
0A

(1
A0

6H
K*

*)

Co
nn

ec
te

d 
on

 s
ite

Tr
un

k L
in

e f
or

 
Se

co
nd

ar
y p

ow
er

  
(1

A0
HD

1*
*)

Tr
an

sfo
rm

er
 fo

r s
ca

ler
/m

icr
om

oto
r

an
d o

utl
et 

for
 sa

ble
 ar

e u
se

d o
nly

sp
ec

ifie
d m

od
els

Co
nn

ec
ted

 on
 si

te

Sa
bl

e 
SW

-0
10

90
22

0-
S0

4U
S

Ad
ap

te
r

IN
PU

T:
10

0-
24

0V
AC

   
   

50
/6

0H
z

   
   

0.
5A

O
U

TP
U

T:
9V

D
C

 2
.2

A

＋
－

＋
－

TL
-A
 F
OR
 P
OW
ER
・
EA
RT
H

(1
A0
JF
S*
*)

HP F.O.MotorScaler
＋－2424

HP F.O.
＋－

＋－

＋－
MotorScaler

2424

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
987654321

m
9P

YL
6P654321 1

YL
1P

TL
-B
 F
OR
 P
OW
ER
・
EA
RT
H

(1
A0
JF
U*
*)

XA
8P654321 7 8

431 2

XA
4P

XA
2P1 221

XA
2P

P0 P1 P2 P3 C
O

M

Br
ow

n

Ye
llo

w
Gr

ee
n

Blu
e

Pu
rpl

e
Gr

ay

Or
an

ge

Bla
ckRe
d

U
p

D
ow

n
Fo

rw
ar

d
Ba

ck
w

ar
d

Tr
un

k 
Li

ne
 fo

r
M

em
br

an
e 

Sw
itc

h
(1

A0
G

A6
**

)

C
T

 C
or

d(
9 

w
ir

es
)

M
em

br
an

e 
Sw

itc
h

(1
A0

G
N

H
**

)

C
N

1
BM

09
B-

PA
SS

-T
FT

Br
ow

n

Ye
llo

w
Gr

ee
n

Blu
e

Pu
rpl

e
Gr

ay

Or
an

ge

Bla
ck

Re
d

D
oc

to
r T

ab
le

 S
ec

tio
n

C
on

ne
ct

 to
 tr

un
k 

lin
e

fro
m

 th
e 

ch
ai

r o
n 

si
te

C
ha

ir 
Se

ct
io

n

Pin
k

Pin
k

Blu
e

Pu
rpl

e
Blu

e
Pu

rpl
e

Or
an

ge
Or

an
ge

Bla
ck

Bla
ck

Re
d

Re
d

C
on

ne
ct

ed
 o

n 
si

te

C
on

ne
ct

ed
 o

n 
si

te

D
et

ai
l o

f o
pt

io
na

l w
iri

ng
of

 th
e 

ta
bl

e,
 re

fe
r t

o
in

di
vi

du
al

 o
pt

io
na

l
w

iri
ng

 d
ia

gr
am

s

C
T 

C
or

d
(7

w
ire

s)
C

T 
C

or
d

(7
w

ire
s)

Tr
un

k 
Li

ne
 fo

r A
L-

92
0X

(1
A0

89
V*

*)

C
us

pi
do

r -
 

Ta
bl

e 
A

rm
 S

ec
tio

n
du

ct
 h

os
e 

Se
ct

io
n

Ju
nc

tio
n 

Bo
x 

Se
ct

io
n

Gr
ee

n/Y
ell

ow
Gr

ee
n/Y

ell
ow

Br
ow

n

Ye
llo

w

Gr
ee

n
Blu

e
Pu

rpl
e

Gr
ay

Or
an

ge Re
d

Pin
k

Blu
e

Pu
rpl

e

Or
an

ge

Bla
ck Re
d

Br
ow

n

Ye
llo

w
Gr

ee
n

Blu
e

Pu
rpl

e
Gr

ay

Or
an

ge
Re

d

C
on

ne
ct

 to
 tr

un
k 

lin
e

fro
m

 d
en

ta
l l

ig
ht

 a
nd

de
nt

al
 li

gh
t P

C
B 

Bo
x 

on
 s

ite

C
on

ne
ct

 to
 tr

un
k 

lin
e

fro
m

 D
en

ta
l l

ig
ht

 
Po

w
er

 B
ox

 o
n 

si
te

116



AU-HV3801~3807 MICROMOTOR

m
9P

CN
1

BM
09

B-
PA

SS
-T

FT
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

987654321

YL
6P654321

Fu
se

M
6A

L,
25

0V

N
L

Scaler
M

otor
HP F.O.

HP F.O.
M

otor
Scaler

24 24
Scaler

24 24
Motor HP F.O.

24 24 24 24
Scaler Motor HP F.O.

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
987654321

m
9P

XA
9P

XA
9P

m
9P

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
987654321

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

XA
9P

Tr
un

k L
in

e f
or

 M
em

br
an

e (
BE

L-
50

00
)

(1
A0

HF
1*

*)

Gr
ay

 12
0V

Ye
llo

w 
11

5V

Bl
ac

k 1
00

V

W
hi

te
 0V

Pu
rp

le

Pu
rp

le

24
V 5A

O
pt

io
n 

fo
r S

ca
le

r

O
pt

io
n 

fo
r M

ic
ro

m
ot

or
Gr

ay
 12

0V

Ye
llo

w 
11

5V

Bl
ac

k 1
00

V

W
hi

te
 0V

24
V 5APu

rp
le

Pu
rp

le

Brown
Gray
Gray
Light Blue
White
White
Green/Yellow
Red
Black
Purple
Purple
Purple
Purple

Brown
Brown
Brown

Blue
Blue
Blue

Green/Yellow
Blue

Purple
Orange

Pink
Red

Black24
24

42
42

24
24

42
42

N
L

Br
ow

n

Bl
ue

Br
ow

n

Bl
ue

Br
ow

n

Bl
ue

Ai
r S

w
itc

h 
fo

r M
ai

n 
Po

w
er

Tr
un

k L
in

e L
 fo

r F
us

e H
ol

de
r (

1A
0H

CV
**)

Tr
un

k L
in

e N
 fo

r F
us

e H
ol

de
r (

1A
0H

CW
**)

Br
ow

n
Re

d
Or

an
ge

Ye
llo

w
Gr

ee
n

Bl
ue

Pu
rp

le
Gr

ay
Bl

ac
k

Br
ow

n
Re

d
Or

an
ge

Ye
llo

w
Gr

ee
n

Bl
ue

Pu
rp

le
Gr

ay
Bl

ac
k

Br
ow

n
Re

d
Or

an
ge

Ye
llo

w
Gr

ee
n

Bl
ue

Pu
rp

le
Gr

ay
Bl

ac
k

Br
ow

n
Re

d
Or

an
ge

Ye
llo

w
Gr

ee
n

Bl
ue

Pu
rp

le
Gr

ay
Bl

ac
k

Br
ow

n
Re

d
Or

an
ge

Ye
llo

w
Gr

ee
n

Bl
ue

Pu
rp

le
Gr

ay
Bl

ac
k

Bl
ac

k
Re

d
Pi

nk
Or

an
ge

Pu
rp

le
Bl

ue

Re
d

Bl
ac

k
Or

an
ge

Pi
nk

Bl
ue

Pu
rp

le

Re
d

Bl
ac

k
Or

an
ge

Pi
nk

Bl
ue

Pu
rp

le

Gr
ee

n/
Ye

llo
w

Gr
ee

n/
Ye

llo
w

Dr
 Ta

bl
e S

ec
tio

n
Po

we
r S

up
pl

y B
ox

 S
ec

tio
n

Up Do
wn

Fo
rw

ar
d

Ba
ck

wa
rd

P0 P1 P2 P3 CO
M

Me
m

br
an

e S
wi

tc
h

(1
A0

GN
H*

*)
Tr

un
k L

in
e f

or
 

Me
m

br
an

e S
wi

tc
h

(1
A0

GA
6*

*)

C
T 

C
or

d 
(9

 w
ire

s)

Tr
un

k L
in

e T
P 

fo
r M

em
br

an
e 

(B
EL

-5
00

0)
 (1

P0
3P

8*
*)

Tr
un

k L
in

e f
or

 P
ow

er
/E

ar
th

 
(1

A0
GA

7*
*)

C
T 

C
or

d 
(7

 w
ire

s)

Ea
rth

 w
ire

 
(A

NF
T8

3*
*)

Op
tio

n:
Ou

tle
t f

or
Sa

bl
e

SW
-0

10
90

22
0-

S0
4U

S

Tr
un

k L
in

e 
fo

r O
ut

let
(1

A0
HD

0*
*)

Tr
un

k L
in

e f
or

 P
ow

er
 S

wi
tc

h
(1

A0
HC

Z*
*)

Tr
un

k L
in

e L
 fo

r F
us

e H
ol

de
r/P

ow
er

 S
w 

(1
A0

HC
X*

*)
Tr

un
k L

in
e N

 fo
r F

us
e H

ol
de

r/P
ow

er
 S

w 
(1

A0
HC

Y*
*)

Po
we

r C
or

d(
UL

,C
SA

)
(1

E0
0C

N*
*)

Tr
an

sf
or

m
er

 N
K-

02
0A

(1
A0

6H
K*

*)

Tr
an

sf
or

m
er

 N
K-

02
0A

(1
A0

6H
K*

*)

Co
nn

ec
te

d 
on

 s
ite

Tr
un

k L
in

e f
or

 
Se

co
nd

ar
y p

ow
er

  
(1

A0
HD

1*
*)

[C
ha

ir 
: X

-C
AL

IB
UR

 V
] 

Co
nn

ec
t t

o 
tru

nk
 lin

e
fro

m
 th

e c
ha

ir 
on

 si
te

[C
ha

ir 
: Q

500
0 / 

Q5
500

 / Q
330

0] 
Co

nn
ec

t t
he

 tr
un

k 
lin

e 
(a

s
le

ft 
fig

ur
e)

 to
 th

e 
ha

rn
es

s 
fro

m
 D

r. t
ab

le
 a

nd
 c

on
ne

ct
 

to
 h

ar
ne

ss
 fr

om
 c

ha
ir 

in
to

 
th

e 
pu

m
p 

c o
ve

r
(N

ot
e 

: T
ru

nk
 lin

e 
is 

su
pp

lie
d 

fro
m

 u
ni

t) 
 

[C
ha

ir 
: Q

500
0 / 

Q5
500

 / Q
330

0] 
* W

ith
 to

uc
h 

pa
d 

sp
ec

.
Co

nn
ec

t t
ru

nk
 lin

e 
(a

s 
le

ft
fig

ur
e)

 to
 th

e 
to

uc
h 

pa
d 

an
d 

co
nn

ec
t t

o 
th

e 
ha

rn
es

s 
fro

m
 c

ha
ir 

in
to

th
e 

pu
m

p 
co

ve
r. 

 

Tr
an

sfo
rm

er
 fo

r s
ca

ler
/m

icr
om

oto
r

an
d o

utl
et 

for
 sa

ble
 ar

e u
se

d o
nly

sp
ec

ifie
d m

od
els

Co
nn

ec
ted

 on
 si

te

Co
nn

ec
ted

 on
 si

te

De
tai

l o
f o

pti
on

al 
wi

rin
g 

of 
the

 ta
ble

, r
efe

r t
o 

ind
ivi

du
al 

op
tio

na
l 

wi
rin

g d
iag

ra
ms

Sa
bl

e 
SW

-0
10

90
22

0-
S0

4U
S

Ad
ap

te
r

IN
PU

T:
10

0-
24

0V
AC

   
   

50
/6

0H
z

   
   

0.
5A

O
U

TP
U

T:
9V

D
C

 2
.2

A

＋
－

＋
－

＋－

＋－

117



NOTE



DATE CONTENT
3-Jun-21 1E05G3HE Publish

1-Feb-23 1E05G3JE
Add AU-HV3401W, 3950Q, Handpiece, Monitor bracket, Wiring
diagram, and regularly update

26-Jun-23 1E05G3KE Add CART spec. and regularly update
25-Sep-24 1E05G3LE Add Accessory 

REVISION RECORD



 

BOOK No.1E05G3LE

Importer in U.S.A.
BELMONT EQUIPMENT, 
Division of Takara Belmont USA, Inc.
101 Belmont Drive, Somerset, New Jersey 08873 U.S.A.

TEL.: (732) 469-5000 / (800) 223-1192  

FAX.: (732) 356-1035

Lot I-2, Long Duc Industrial Park, Long Duc Ward,

Long Thanh District, Dong Nai Province, Vietnam

TEL.: +84-2513-201-100 / FAX.: +84-2513-201-096

BELMONT MANUFACTURING CO., LTD. 
(Manufacturer) 

Importer in Canada
TAKARA COMPANY, CANADA, LTD.
2455 Meadowvale Blvd. Mississauga, Ontario L5N 5S2, Canada

TEL : (905) 816-8965

www.belmont.ca　


	006001-1-1. DOCTOR TABLE（EVOGUE）
	007001_PL_EVOGUE_1E05G3KE 表ページ
	008002-1-2. HOLDER（EVOGUE）
	009002_PL_EVOGUE_1E05G3KE 表ページ
	9

	010003-1-3. AUTO SELECT VALVE（EVOGUE）
	011003_PL_EVOGUE_1E05G3KE 表ページ
	11

	012004-1-4. AIR MANIFOLD 8P（EVOGUE）
	013004_PL_EVOGUE_1E05G3KE 表ページ
	13

	014005-2-1. COVER PARTS（EVOGUE）
	015005_PL_EVOGUE_1E05G3KE 表ページ
	15

	016006-2-2. ROD ARM PARTS（EVOGUE）
	017006_PL_EVOGUE_1E05G3KE 表ページ
	17

	018007-2-4. TABLE INTERNAL PARTS（EVOGUE）
	019007_PL_EVOGUE_1E05G3KE 表ページ
	19

	020008-2-5. ROD STRUCTURE PARTS（EVOGUE）
	021008_PL_EVOGUE_1E05G3KE 表ページ
	21

	022009-2-6. CONTROL PARTS（EVOGUE）
	023009_PL_EVOGUE_1E05G3KE 表ページ
	23

	024010-2-7. ROD MECHA PARTS（EVOGUE）
	025010_PL_EVOGUE_1E05G3KE 表ページ
	25

	026011-2-8. ROD ADDITIONAL HP（EVOGUE）
	027011_PL_EVOGUE_1E05G3KE 表ページ
	27

	028012-2-9. SUB TRAY PARTS（EVOGUE）
	029012_PL_EVOGUE_1E05G3KE 表ページ
	29

	030013-2-10. TABLE INTERNAL PARTS（EVOGUE）
	031013_PL_EVOGUE_1E05G3KE 表ページ
	31

	032014-3-1. BALANCE ARM FOR TRADITIONAL CHAIR MOUNTED DELIVERY STYLE（EVOGUE）
	033014_PL_EVOGUE_1E05G3KE 表ページ
	33

	034015-3-2. BALANCE ARM FOR CONTINENTAL CHAIR MOUNTED DELIVERY SYSTEM（EVOGUE）
	035015_PL_EVOGUE_1E05G3KE 表ページ
	35

	036016-4-1. DR. SWING ARM & LIGHT SWING ARM ASSY (AU-HV3370SQ)（EVOGUE）
	037016_PL_EVOGUE_1E05G3KE 表ページ
	37

	038017-4-2. DR. SWING ARM (AU-HV3375SQ)（EVOGUE）
	039017_PL_EVOGUE_1E05G3KE 表ページ
	39

	040018-4-3. LIGHT SWING ARM (AU-HV3330SQ)（EVOGUE）
	041018_PL_EVOGUE_1E05G3KE 表ページ
	41

	042019-4-4. MONITOR SWING ARM (AU-HV3390MS)（EVOGUE）
	043019_PL_EVOGUE_1E05G3KE 表ページ
	43

	044020-5-1. DR. SWING ARM & LIGHT SWING ARM ASSY (AU-HV3270SX)（EVOGUE）
	045020_PL_EVOGUE_1E05G3KE 表ページ
	45

	046021-5-2. DR. SWING ARM (AU-HV3275SX)（EVOGUE）
	047021_PL_EVOGUE_1E05G3KE 表ページ
	47

	048022-5-3 . LIGHT SWING ARM (AU-HV3230SX)（EVOGUE）
	049022_PL_EVOGUE_1E05G3KE 表ページ
	49

	050023-5-4. MONITOR SWING ARM (AU-HV3290MSX)（EVOGUE）
	051023_PL_EVOGUE_1E05G3KE 表ページ
	51

	052024-6-1. VAC PACS (AU-HV3410_3400_3401W)（EVOGUE）
	053024_PL_EVOGUE_1E05G3KE 表ページ
	53

	054025-7-1. PMU ASSY 1（EVOGUE）
	055025_PL_EVOGUE_1E05G3KE 表ページ
	55

	056026-7-2. PMU ASSY 2（EVOGUE）
	057026_PL_EVOGUE_1E05G3KE 表ページ
	57

	058027-7-3. PMU BOWL ASSY（EVOGUE）
	059027_PL_EVOGUE_1E05G3KE 表ページ
	59

	060028-7-4. FRONT COVER（EVOGUE）
	061028_PL_EVOGUE_1E05G3KE 表ページ
	63

	062029-7-5. PMU ASSISTANT（EVOGUE）
	063029_PL_EVOGUE_1E05G3KE 表ページ
	61

	064030-8-1. LIGHT POST ASSY（EVOGUE）
	065030_PL_EVOGUE_1E05G3KE 表ページ
	65

	066031-8-2. MONITOR BRACKET（EVOGUE）
	067031_PL_EVOGUE_1E05G3KE 表ページ
	67

	068032-9-1. PMU CHAIR BRACKET FOR QUOLIS (AU-HV3902)（EVOGUE）
	069032_PL_EVOGUE_1E05G3KE 表ページ
	69

	070033-9-2. PMU BRACKET FOR PROⅡ (AU-HV3901)（EVOGUE）
	071033_PL_EVOGUE_1E05G3KE 表ページ
	71

	072034-10-1. JUNCTION BOX FOR QUOLIS CHAIR (AU-HV3950)（EVOGUE）
	073034_PL_EVOGUE_1E05G3KE 表ページ
	73

	074035-11-1. NEW POWER SUPPLY BOX FOR DR. TABLE ACCESSORIES (AU-HV3808)（EVOGUE）
	075035_PL_EVOGUE_1E05G3KE 表ページ
	75

	076036-11-2. NEW POWER SUPPLY BOX FOR DR. TABLE ACCESSORIES (AU-HV3808)（EVOGUE）
	077036_PL_EVOGUE_1E05G3KE 表ページ
	77

	078037-11-3. OLD STYLE POWER SUPPLY BOX FOR DR. TABLE ACCESSORIES (AU-HV3807)（EVOGUE）
	079037_PL_EVOGUE_1E05G3KE 表ページ
	79

	080038-12-1. SIDE DELIVERY（EVOGUE）
	081038_PL_EVOGUE_1E05G3KE 表ページ
	81

	082039-12-2. DOCTOR TABLE（EVOGUE）
	083039_PL_EVOGUE_1E05G3KE 表ページ
	83

	084040-12-3. BALANCE ARM（EVOGUE）
	085040_PL_EVOGUE_1E05G3KE 表ページ
	85

	086041-12-4. MOUNTING BRACKET（EVOGUE）
	087041_PL_EVOGUE_1E05G3KE 表ページ
	87

	088042-12-5. WATER BOTTLE BRACKET（EVOGUE）
	089042_PL_EVOGUE_1E05G3KE 表ページ
	89

	090043-13-1. REAR DELIVERY（EVOGUE）
	091043_PL_EVOGUE_1E05G3KE 表ページ
	91

	092044-13-2. DOCTOR TABLE（EVOGUE）
	093044_PL_EVOGUE_1E05G3KE 表ページ
	93

	094045-13-3. DOCTOR ARM（VOGUE）
	095045_PL_EVOGUE_1E05G3KE 表ページ
	95

	096046-13-5. VACUUM（EVOGUE）
	097046_PL_EVOGUE_1E05G3KE 表ページ
	97

	098047-13-6. MANIFOLD 4P（EVOGUE）
	099047_PL_EVOGUE_1E05G3KE 表ページ
	99

	100048-14. HANDPIECE（EVOGUE）
	101048_PL_EVOGUE_1E05G3KE 表ページ
	101

	102049-15-1. CART BASE（EVOGUE）
	103049_PL_EVOGUE_1E05G3KE 表ページ
	103

	104050-15-2. DOCTOR TABLE （EVOGUE）
	105050_PL_EVOGUE_1E05G3KE 表ページ
	105

	106051-1. AU-HV3808 SWING MOUNTED DELIVERY SYSTEM WITH BEL-50 CHAIR_Q5000_Q5500_Q3300（EVOGUE）
	107052-2. AU-HV3808 SWING MOUNTED DELIVERY SYSTEM WITH CONTINENTAL TYPE BEL-50 CHAIR_Q5000_Q5500_Q3300（EVOGUE）
	108053-3. AU-HV3808 PMU MOUNTED DELIVERY SYSTEM WITH Q5000_Q5500_Q3300（EVOGUE）
	109054-4. AU-HV3808 PMU MOUNTED DELIVERY SYSTEM WITH CONTINENTAL TYPE Q5000_Q5500_Q3300（EVOGUE）
	110055-5. AU-HV3808 PMU MOUNTED DELIVERY SYSTEM WITH BEL-50 CHAIR（EVOGUE）
	111056-6. AU-HV3808 PMU MOUNTED DELIVERY SYSTEM WITH CONTINENTAL TYPE BEL-50 CHAIR（EVOGUE）
	112057-7. AU-HV3808 SIDE DELIVERY SYSTEM WITH BEL-50 CHAIR Q5000_Q5500_Q3300（EVOGUE）
	113058-8. AU-HV3808 REAR DELIVERY SYSTEM WITH BEL-50 CHAIR_Q5000_Q5500_Q3300（EVOGUE）
	114059-9. AU-HV3808 CART DELIVERY SYSTEM WITH BEL-50 CHAIR_Q5000_Q5500_Q3300（EVOGUE）
	115060-10. AU-HV3801~3807 PMU MOUNTED DELIVERY SYSTEM WITH Q5000（EVOGUE）
	116061-11. AU-HV3801~3807 PMU MOUNTED DELIVERY SYSTEM WITH BEL-50 CHAIR（EVOGUE）
	117062-12. AU-HV3801~3807 MICROMOTOR（EVOGUE）
	空白ページ
	もくじ差替え
	TITLE(2)

	PL_EVOGUE_1E05G3KE-2 P105.pdf
	105

	PL_EVOGUE_1E05G3KE-2 P105.pdf
	105

	空白ページ
	空白ページ
	履歴
	RECORD

	
	103

	
	103

	
	103




